. HPARTS LIST
QUALITY " COMPOSILITESEXS 20

STEERABLE SUSPENSION SYSTEMS

LIT NO: H892 REV: B
DATE: April 2025

Parts List H892 is infended to help you find commonly required aftermarket parts and aftermarket parts
kits for COMPOSILITE® EXS Steerable Auxiliary Lift Axle Suspension Systems (20K).

For assistance with replacement axle weldments, seat kits and stabilizer brackets, please contact
Hendrickson Customer Service:1-800-660-2829 — liffaxle@hendrickson-intl.com.

Click this graphic throughout the
document to return to Table of 4 I N D EX>

Contents:

Always Use Hendrickson Genuine Parts for the Best Quality in the Industry.

Click on the logo below to register for an account for Hendrickson's Parts+ Lookup System:

HPLUS

PARTS LOOK UP SYSTE

HHENDRIGKSON

e Loty Rits O Us"


mailto:liftaxle%40hendrickson-intl.com?subject=
http://partsplus.hendrickson-intl.com




H COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems

Table of Contents: Parts and Parts Kits

Section 1 Tie ROA ASSEMDIIES.........uureiiiieeiiiiiieeeer e e 3
Section 2 Brake Kits & Knuckle Hardware.............cccceeieiiieii i cvneee e 4
Section 3  Backbones & Uppers (Steering Knuckle)............cceeeieeeniiieiiien e, 5
Section 4  Side Rails & SAAAIES..........ccceeiiiiiiiiii 6
Section B DUST ShIeldS.........coo i 7
Section 6  Pivot Bolt Kits, Bushing Kits & Trailing Arms...........ccecveeriieeniiinssieesssees e 8
Section 7 CroSSMEMDErS.......ccooiiiiiii i e s 10
Section 8  Frame Bracket Weldments............ccceer i e 11
Section 9 Air Springs & Upper Air Spring Plates..........ccccivviiieii i 13
Section 10 Kingpin KifS.........coiiiiiiiiiiiiciiis i 15
Section 11  Associated Drawings List..........cccoccieriiiiiiei e 16

Note: The illustrations used throughout Parts List H892 are representational in nature
and might not reflect the latest design changes, integrated components, and are not
comprehensive in regard to all of the spare parts offered for specific suspension models
and configurations. Please contact Hendrickson Customer Service for assistance:
liftaxle@hendrickson-intl.com.

6% ’ NDEXp



COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems H

SECTION 1
TABLE 1:
YEAR(S)
DESCRIPTION OF MFG CAPACITY SUB DESCRIPTION Qary PART # DIMENSIONS
) Tie Rod Centers
Standard Round-Tube Tie Rod
2020- " ! 1 R-015537-2100 (1 326-1467mm/
64.58" KPI-KPI (Short Track) 52.2'-57.7")
Standard Round-Tube Tie Rod, Tie Rod Centers
2020- 68.44" & 69.9" KPI-KPI (Standard 1 R-015537-2000 (1443-1584mm /
TIE RODS 20K Track) 56.9"-62.3")
. Tie Rod Centers
2020- ?T]Oqg?rgpfigrd\}%ge{;if‘)d' 1 R-015537-2200 (1486-1627mm /
' ( ) 58.0"-64.0"
2020- Cofter Pin 2 R-001524-15 N/A

STANDARD ROUND-TUBE TIE ROD




i)
H

COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems

SECTION 2

BRAKE KITS & KNUCKLE HARDWARE

TABLE 1:

DESCRIPTION BEFA;;(FS@ CAPACITY SUB DESCRIPTION QrY | PART# Drawing #
16.5 X 6 Standard and Roll-Off,
2020- 1600 R-018443-1600 | 018443-1601
16.5 X 6 Standard and Roll-Off,
2020- S T R-018443-1700 | 0184431701
2020- 16.5 X 6 Roll-Off, Reverse R-018443-2000 | 018443-2001
BRAKE KITS 20K 1 16.5 X 6 Roll-Off, Reverse
2020- e R-018443-2100 | 018443-2101
2020- é:;eD)iSC (BENDIX, T18 Chomber R-018443-3400 | 018443-0902
2020- Shoes and Springs R-010997-A 010997
2020- Shoes, Springs and Hardware R-010997-B 010997
TABLE 2:
DESCRIPTION EEFA:JI(FSG) CAPACITY SUB DESCRIPTION Drawing #
KNUCKLE 2020- nuckle Hardwore - Drum R018444-0700 | 018444-0701
ASSEMBLY HARDWARE 20K —
KITS 2020- Knuckle Hardware it -Air Disc R-018444-0800 | 018444-0801

Brakes

BRAKE HARDWARE KIT FOR INTEGRATED BACKBONE

H892

<NDEX)



COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems

i)
H

SECTION 3

BACKBONES & UPPERS (STEERING KNUCKLE)

TABLE 1:

DESCRIPTION EEFAEIE:SG) CAPACITY SUB DESCRIPTION ary PART #
2020- Fabricated - Standard (LH) 1 R-011707-1
2020- Fabricated - Standard (RH) 1 R-011707-2
2020- Fabricated - Brake Forward (205 Deg Alt.) (LH) 1 R-018459-01
2020- Fabricated - Brake Forward (205 Deg Alt.) (RH) 1 R-018459-02

BACKBONES 20K
2020- Fabricated - Brake Rear (LH) 1 R-018277-01
2020- Fabricated - Brake Rear (RH) 1 R-018277-02
2020- Fabricated - Air Disc (LH) 1 R-015968-11
2020- Fabricated - Air Disc (RH) 1 R-015968-12

TABLE 2:

DESCRIPTION LEFAI\I.‘;I(FS(’;‘? CAPACITY SUB DESCRIPTION aty PART #

2020- Fabricated, Drum Brakes (LH) 1

: R-009957
2020- Fabricated, Drum Brakes (RH) 1

UPPERS 20K
2020- Fabricated, Air Disc Brakes (LH) 1 R-014223-1
2020- Fabricated, Air Disc Brakes (RH) 1 R-014223-2
BACKBONE UPPER
6 H892

<NEXp



i)
H

COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems

TABLE 1:
DESCRIPTION BEFA“%SG) CAPACITY SUB DESCRIPTION Qary PART #
2020- Standard - Truck and Side Mount Trailer (LH) 1 R-017559-0101
2020- Standard - Truck and Side Mount Trailer (RH) 1 R-017559-0102
2020- Plus 2" - Truck and Side Mount Trailer (LH) 1 R-018407-0201
2020- Plus 2" - Truck and Side Mount Trailer (RH) 1 R-018407-0202
2020- Standard w/ Hole Pattern - Truck and Side 1 R-018487-0101
SIDE RAILS 20K Mount Trailer (LH)
Standard w/ Hole Pattern - Truck and Side
2020- Mount Trailer (RH) 1 R-018487-0102
Plus 2" w/ Hole Pattern - Truck and Side
2020- Mount Trailer (LH) 1 R-020013-0201
Plus 2" w/ Hole Pattern - Truck and Side
2020- Mount Trailer (RH) 1 R-020013-0202
TABLE 2:

DESCRIPTION

YEAR(S)
OF MFG

CAPACITY

SUB DESCRIPTION

SADDLES

2020-

2020-

2020-

20K

2020-

Standard - Truck and Side Mount Trailer (LH) 1 R-018142-0101
Standard - Truck and Side Mount Trailer (RH) 1 R-018142-0102
Plus 2" - Truck and Side Mount Trailer (LH) 1 R-018142-0201
Plus 2" - Truck and Side Mount Trailer (RH) 1 R-018142-0202

SIDE RAIL

SADDLE

H892

<NDEX)



COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems

i)
H

SECTION 5
TABLE 1:
YEAR(S) .
DESCRIPTION OF MFG CAPACITY SUB DESCRIPTION aty PART # Drawing #
2020- Integrated Drum Brakes 1 R-010244 010244
DUST SHIELD KIT 20K :
2020- Disc Brakes N/A N/A N/A
DUST SHIELD KIT
8 H892

<NEXp



i
H

COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems

SECTION 6

PIVOT BOLT KITS, BUSHING KITS & TRAILING ARMS

TABLE 1:

YEAR(S)

DESCRIPTION

PIVOT BOLT KITS

OF MFG
2020-

2020-

2020-

2020-

2020-

2020-

2020-

2020-

2020-

2020-

CAPACITY

20K

SUB DESCRIPTION Qry PART # Drawing #

Truck 33.5" Frame Width 018442-0105
Truck 34.Q" Frame Width and Side R-018442-0100 018442-0104
Mount Trailers

Truck 34.5" Frame Width 018442-0106
Truck 33.5" - 34.5" Adjustable Frame R-018442-0400 018442-0402
Width = =
&?(;‘;34'5" - 35.5" Adjustable Frame R018442-0300 | 018442-0302
Truck Roll-Off 33.5" Frame Width 018442-0505
Truck Roll-Off 34.0" Frame Width R-018442-0500 018442-0504
Truck Roll-Off 34.5" Frame Width 018442-0506
Undermount Trailer R-018442-0200 018442-0202

Undermount Trailer, Inboard Vertical
Shocks

R-018442-1000

018442-1001

TABLE 2:

YEAR(S)
OF MFG

SUB DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

PIVOT BOLT &
BUSHING KITS

2020-

2020-

2020-

2020-

2020-

2020-

2020-

2020-

2020-

2020-

CAPACITY

Truck 33.5" Frame Width

Truck 34.0" Frame Width and Side

Drawing #

20K

020676-0000

Mount Trailers R-020676-0100
Truck 34.5" Frame Width

&?&EB&SH - 34.5" Adjustable Frame R-020676-0400
&?(;?34.5" - 35.5" Adjustable Frame R-020676-0300
Roll-Off 33.5" Frame Width

Roll-Off 34.0" Frame Width R-020676-0500
Roll-Off 34.5" Frame Width

Undermount Trailer R-020676-0200

Undermount Trailer, Inboard Vertical
Shocks

R-020676-1000

H892

<NDEX)




COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems H

SECTION 6 (Continued)
PIVOT BOLT KITS, BUSHING KITS & TRAILING ARMS
TABLE 3:
DESCRIPTION | YEAR(S) OF MFG | CAPACITY | SUB DESCRIPTION Qv | PART#
Offset, Adjustable, Bottom Left: Truck
2020- Roll-Off and Side Mount Trailer ] R-018049-01
Offset, Adjustable, Bottom Right:
A2 Truck Roll-Off and Side Mount Trailer ] ROV
Straight, Adjustable, Top: Truck Roll-
TRA"-";‘G ARM 2020- 20K Off and Side Mount Trailer 2 R-018219-01
BUSHING ASSEMBLY 2020- Offset, Non-Adjustable, Bottom Left: 1 R-018049-03
Undermount Trailer
2020- Offset, Non-Adju§10bIe, Botftom Right: 1 R-018049-04
Undermount Trailer
2020- Etroight Non-Adjustable, Top: 9 R-018219-02
ndermount Trailer

BEAMS AND PIVOT BOLTS




H COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems

SECTION 7
CROSSMEMBERS

TABLE 1:

DESCRIPTION SUB DESCRIPTION

YEAR(S)

CAPACITY

OF MFG
2020- 33.5" Frame Width 1 R-018619-0101
2020- 34.0" Frame Width 1 R-018619-0201
c“"(if,"lfé':"(fms 2020- 20K | 345" Frame Width 1 R-018619-0301
2020- Adjustable Frame Width (33.5"-34.5") 1 R-019014-01
2020- Adjustable Frame Width (34.5"-35.5") 1 R-018973-01
TABLE 2:
DESCRIPTION EEFA“T;I(FSQ CAPACITY SUB DESCRIPTION Qry PART #
2020- 35.0" Frame Width (29.0" Trailing Arm Center) 1 R-018619-0401
2020- 36.0" Frame Width (30.0" Trailing Arm Center) 1 R-018619-0601
2020- 37.0" Frame Width (31.0" Trailing Arm Center) 1 R-018619-0701
2020- 38.0" Frame Width (32.0" Trailing Arm Center) 1 R-018619-0501
CROSSMEMBERS 2020- 20K 39.0" Frame Width (33.0" Trailing Arm Center) 1 R-018619-0801
(SIDE MOUNT TRAILER) 2020- 40.0" Frame Width (34.0" Trailing Arm Center) 1 R-018619-0901
2020- 41.0" Frame Width (35.0" Trailing Arm Center) 1 R-018619-1001
2020- 42.0" Frame Width (36.0" Trailing Arm Center) 1 R-018619-1101
2020- 43.0" Frame Width (37.0" Trailing Arm Center) 1 R-018619-1201
2020- 44.0" Frame Width (38.0" Trailing Arm Center) 1 R-018619-1301

TABLE 3:
YEAR(S) OF

PART #

DRAWING #

DESCRIPTION

MFG

CROSSMEMBER 2020-

HARDWARE KIT

20K

CAPACITY SUB DESCRIPTION Qaty

Crossmember Hardware Kit 1

R-018440-0100

018440-0101

CROSSMEMBER AND HARDWARE KIT

H892

11

<NDEX)




COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems H

SECTION 8
FRAME BRACKET WELDMENTS
TABLE 1:
DESCRIPTION EEFAISI%SG) CAPACITY SUB DESCRIPTION
2020- Standard - 33.5" Frame Width 1 R-018852-01
2020- Standard - 34.0" Frame Width 1 R-018852-02
ROLL-OFF 2020- 20K Standard - 34.5" Frame Width 1 R-018852-03
2020- Plus 2" - 33.5" Frame Width 1 R-018967-01
2020- Plus 2" - 34.0" Frame Width 1 R-018967-02
2020- Plus 2" - 34.5" Frame Width 1 R-018967-03
TABLE 2:
DESCRIPTION I)EFAII\;I%S(';) CAPACITY SUB DESCRIPTION ary PART #
2020- Weld-On - 34" Trailing Arm Center 1 R-019240-34
2020- Weld-On - 35" Trailing Arm Center 1 R-019240-35
2020- 20K Weld-On - 36" Trailing Arm Center 1 R-019240-36
2020- Weld-On - 37" Trailing Arm Center 1 R-019240-37
2020- Weld-On - 38" Trailing Arm Center 1 R-019240-38
2020- Paftern B - 34" Trailing Arm Center 1 R-019115-34
2020- Pattern B - 34" Trailing Arm Center, Galvanized 1 R-019115-52
2020- Paftern B - 35" Trailing Arm Center 1 R-019115-35
2020- Patftern B - 35" Trailing Arm Center, Galvanized 1 R-019115-53
2020- 20K Pattern B - 36" Trailing Arm Center 1 R-019115-36
2020- Patftern B - 36" Trailing Arm Center, Galvanized 1 R-019115-54
2020- Pattern B - 37" Trailing Arm Center 1 R-019115-37
(SII;:ERI\ongsuwlllETMr:ﬂ:fER) 2020- Pattern B - 37" Trailing Arm Center, Galvanized 1 R-019115-55
2020- Pattern B - 38" Trailing Arm Center 1 R-019115-38
2020- Pattern B - 38" Trailing Arm Center, Galvanized 1 R-019115-50

<NEXp

2020- Pattern J - 34" Trailing Arm Center 1 R-019126-34
2020- Pattern J - 34" Trailing Arm Center, Galvanized 1 R-019126-50
2020- Pattern J - 35" Trailing Arm Center 1 R-019126-35
2020- Pattern J - 35" Trailing Arm Center, Galvanized 1 R-019126-51
2020- 20K Pattern J - 36" Trailing Arm Center 1 R-019126-36
2020- Pattern J - 36" Trailing Arm Center, Galvanized 1 R-019126-52
2020- Pattern J - 37" Trailing Arm Center 1 R-019126-37
2020- Pattern J - 37" Trailing Arm Center, Galvanized 1 R-019126-53
2020- Pattern J - 38" Trailing Arm Center 1 R-019126-38
2020- Pattern J - 38" Trailing Arm Center, Galvanized 1 R-019126-54
12 H892



H COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems

Roll-Off Undermount Trailer

FRAME BRACKET WELDMENTS

H892 13 INDEXp



COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems

TABLE 1:
YEAR(S)
DESCRIPTION OF MFG CAPACITY SUB DESCRIPTION ary PART # DRAWING #
2020- Ride Spring, Truck Roll-Off and Side Mount Trailer 2 | RO13046 | SeeHardware
Kit Drawings
i Hardware Kit - Ride Spring (Truck and 35" - 38" Frame '
A Width Side Mount Trailer) (gse-0at
2020- Hardware Kit - Ride Spring (Forward Roll-Off with 018948-0102
Inboard-Mounted Hangers) -
i Hardware Kit - Ride Spring (Forward Roll-Off with '
2020 Inboard-Mounted Hangers) 1 | RO18948.0100 | 2182480103
RIDE SPRINGS, i i Y ;
o ossan 0104
SPRINGS AND 20K
HARDWARE Hardware Kit - Ride Spring (Forward Roll-Off with
KITS 2020- Outboard-Mounted Hangers and 39"-44" Frame Width 018948-0105
Side Mount Trailer)
2020- Ride Spring, Undermount Trailer 2 R-011690 018948-0201
2020- Hardware Kit - Ride Spring: Undermount Trailer R-018948-0200 | 018948-0201
. ) See Hardware
2020- Lift Spring 2 R-010214 Kit Drawings
2020- Hardware Kit - Lift Spring (Towards Axle) 018948-0101
o _ 1 018439-0100
2020- Hardware Kit - Liff Spring (Towards Crossmember) 018948-0102
TABLE 2:
DESCRIPTION I)EFAEI(FSG) CAPACITY SUB DESCRIPTION ary PART #
2020- Truck Standard and Trailer Side Mount (LH) 1 R-018481-01
2020- Truck Standard and Trailer Side Mount (RH) 1 R-018481-02
2020- Truck Standard and Trailer Side Mount w / Holes (LH) 1 R-018799-01
2020- Truck Standard and Trailer Side Mount w / Holes (RH) 1 R-018799-02
2020- Truck 35.0" - 35.5" Frame Width (LH) 1 R-019658-01
2020- Truck 35.0" - 35.5" Frame Width (RH) 1 R-019658-02
2020- Truck 35.0" - 35.5" w/ Holes (LH) 1 R-019668-01
2020- Truck 35.0" - 35.5" w/ Holes (RH) 1 R-019668-02
2020- Inboard-Mount, Truck Roll-Off, Forward (LH) 1 R-019053-01
UPPER AIR 2020- 20K Inboard-Mount, Truck Roll-Off, Forward (RH) 1 R-019053-02
SPRING PLATES
2020- Inboard-Mount, Truck Roll-Off, Reverse (LH) 1 R-019164-01
2020- Inboard-Mount, Truck Roll-Off, Reverse (RH) 1 R-019164-02
2020- Outhoard-Mount, Truck Roll-Off, and Trailer Side Mount (LH) 1 R-020070-01
2020- Outboard-Mount, Truck Roll-Off, and Trailer Side Mount (RH) 1 R-020070-02
2020- E)LLILT)boord-Moum, Truck Roll-Off, and Trailer Side Mount w / Holes 1 R-020065-01
2020- %uljg)oord-Mount Truck Roll-Off, and Trailer Side Mount w / Holes 1 R-020065-02
2020- Trailer Undermount 2 R-018305-00
2020- Trailer Undermount, Galvanized 2 R-018305-11
14 H892

<NEXp




H COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems

SN

Inboard Mount, Truck Roll-Off, Forward Truck Standard
Inboard Mount, Truck Roll-Off, Reverse Trailer Side Mount 35.0" - 38.0" Frame Width
Truck 35.0" - 35.5" Frame Width

G W

Outboard Mount Truck Roll-Off Trailer Undermount
Trailer Side Mount 39.0" - 44.0" Frame Width

UPPER AIR SPRING PLATES

H892 15 INDEXp



COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems

-
H

SECTION 10
KINGPIN KITS

TABLE 1:
DESCRIPTION

YEAR(S)
OF MFG

CAPACITY

SUB DESCRIPTION

Kingpin Bushing Kit w/ Non-Grooved

R-010300-5

2020- Lo
Kingpin
KINGPIN KITS 2020- 20K Kingpin Bushing Kit w/o Kingpin R-010300-6
2020- Kingpin Bushing Kit w/ Grooved Kingpin R-010300-7
o
<>
KINGPIN AND BUSHING KIT
16 H892

<NEXp




i
H

COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems

SECTION 11

ASSOCIATED DRAWINGS LIST

Clicking on an individual drawing number below will take you to that location in the document.

Section 1 Drawings: Tie Rod Assemblies & Kits:
»  See Separate Literature: H785
Section 2 Drawings: Brake Kits & Knuckle Hardware:
+ 018443-1601, 018443-1701, 018443-2001, 018443-2101, 018443-0902, 018444-0701, 018444-0801
Section 3 Drawings: Backbones & Uppers (Steering Knuckle):
»  See Section 3 (Image)
Section 4 Drawings: Side Rails & Saddles:
»  See Section 4 (Image)
Section 5 Drawings: Dust Shields:
- 010244
Section 6 Drawings: Pivot Bolt Kits, Bushing Kits & Trailing Arms:
« 018442-0105, 018442-0104, 018442-0106, 018442-0402, 018442-0302, 018442-0505, 018442-0504,
018442-0506, 018442-0202, 018442-1001 , 020676-0000
Section 7 Drawings: Crossmembers:
+ 018440-0101
Section 8 Drawings: Frame Bracket Weldments:
+  See Section 8 (Image)
Section 9 Drawings: Air Springs & Upper Air Spring Plates:
« 018948-0101, 018948-0102, 018948-0103, 018948-0104, 018948-0105, 018948-0201, 018439-0101,
018439-0102
Section 10 Drawings: Kingpin Kits:
»  See Section 10 (Image)
H892 17

<NDEX)



COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems H

| 1 | 10 | s | 5 7 | e
1 TEM[PART NUMBER] DESCRIPTION [aTY
| |018443-1600|20K BRAKE KIT 16.5 X 6 - INTEGRATED BRAKE - WW301 LINING| |

006703-1L (LEFT HAND)
Q06703-1R (RIGHT HAND)
S-CAM 20K

4X 6110CS50H4HS
S/8"-11 X 5.50" HEX
C BOLT GR 8

D

8X 6210HZH
5/8" ZINC

4X 010038
ANCHOR PIN
SPACER

4X 009694
HOLLOW ANCHOR
PIN

SPRINGS ARE PART OF
019320-00 BRAKE SHOE KIT

NOTES: AN
1 PN === FONTIL N HAR TFERTST IS / Tt~
N " )
/\ —ee—NDT FE= RFFEAE=CHAT FERFST+ ‘\\\
4. KIT CONTAINS PARTS FOR BOTH LEFT AND RIGHT HAND SIDES. ae—
VEHICLE LEFT HAND SIDE SHOWN.
S. 006703-1L 1S S-CAM FOR LEFT HAND SIDE. 006703-1R [S S-CAM
FOR RIGHT HAND SIDE
6. 5/8-11 TORQUE SPEC: 160-180 Ft-Lbs.

18 HB92
INDEXD>



COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems

4 |

3 | 2 | |

—4X 019320-00
BRAKE SHOE KIT

2X 007184 Y
CAMSHAFT UPPER /
WASHER SHIELD

SPRING IS PART OF
019320-00 BRAKE SHOE KIT

CAMSHAFT

4X 6010CHZNC
5/8"-11 ZINC
NYLOC NUT

2X 007203
SHIELD

BY [CHK [ENG
REV[zONE DESCRIPTION T eN
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCT ION A o250 25 20| ol
B |All|[RMVD NOTE 1, 2 & "CC" CALLOUT 52 o020 15 -20] oy

INNER

4X 007121
STCAM ELAT 2X_ 009304
LOCKRING

STHENDRIGKSON
“Auxiliary Axle Systems

Copuright © 2020 Handnickaon,

PRODUCTION

All Righte Resenved.

[THIS PRINT REMAING THE PROPERTY OF HENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS. ALL INFORMATION
CONTAINED THEREON 1S CONFIDENTIAL. IT 15 LOANED, SUBJECT TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND ON
[EXPRESS CONDITION THAT IT (S NOT T0 BE COPIED OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR ANY
PURPOSE_OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH 1T HAS BEEN LOANED TO YOU.

. ke
| I—|

UPDATE ON
CAD_SYSTEM
ONLY!

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
METR [ C AND TOLERANCES ARE DEF INED TN
MILLIMETERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ASME STANDARD Y14.SM - 1994

DRAWN BY PATE MAKE FROM [CUSTOMER
J.Biro 03-25-20

[CHECKED BY DATE [FOR MACHINING SEE [SUSPENSTON TYPE
GUNTERMANN | 03-25-20 |. .

[ENG. APPROVAL DATE [FOR ASSEMBLY SEE REF. LAVOUT
SLONAKER 03-25-20 |. .

WFG. APPROVAL BATE REFLACES REF. BOM

[@-¢- APPROVAL QUIP-

[ORTG. WG, DWG.

ESCRIPTION

20K

INTEGRATED BRAKE K

T 1 X 6
INSTALL DWG, Ww30!l LIN

6.5
ING

NMODEL WETGHT [PART/OWG NO-

SCTELBS. O 1 844 3 —_ 1 6@ l DwGl. :szEZ

NONE

1S DOCUMENT CONTAI(NS TECHNOLOGY SUBJECT TO THE U.S. EXFORT ADMINISTRATION REGULAT(ONS
(15 CFR PARTS 730-774) OR U.S. INTERNATIONAL TRAFFIC IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22 GFR PARTS 121-130).
PRIOR U.S. GOVERNMENT AUTHORIZATION 1S REQUIRED TO RELEASE OR TRANSFER THIS TECHNGLOGY TO A
[FOREIGN PERSON EITHER IN THE UNITED STATES OR (N A FOREIGN COUNTRY

H892

19

<'NDEXp



COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems H
| I 10 9 8 7 | 6

[ TEM[PART NUMBER] DESCRIPTION [aTY]
I |01B443-1700|20K BRAKE KIT 16.5 X 6 - INTEGRATED BRAKE - WW30l LINING, DUST SHIELDS| 1

006703-1L (LEFT HAND)
Q06703-1R (RIGHT HAND)
S-CAM 20K

4X 6110C550H4H8
5/8"-11 X 5.50" HEX
C BOLT ©R 8

8X 6210H2H
5/8" ZINC
WASHER

4X 010038
ANCHOR PIN
SPACER

4X 009694
HOLLOW ANCHOR
PIN

N \}
o~ @ '
SPRINGS ARE PART OF \ /

019320-00 BRAKE SHOE KIT

NOTES:
HNBECATE AR =% \ -
SC / AN
— (
/\ 4. KIT CONTAINS PARTS FOR BOTH LEFT AND RIGHT HAND SIDES. ~
VEHICLE LEFT HAND SIDE SHOWN, \\n\\
5. 006703-1L 1S S-CAM FOR LEFT HAND SIDE. 006703-1R 1S S-CAM Tt—-
FOR RIGHT HAND SIDE
6. 010245-1 AND 010246-1 ARE DUST SHIELDS FOR LEFT SIDE.
010245-2 AND 010246-2 ARE DUST SHIELDS FOR RIGHT SIDE.
7. 5/8-11 TORQUE SPEC: 160-180 Ft-Lbs.

20 HB92
INDEXD>



COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems

4

3

2

1

- 4X 019320-00
BRAKE SHOE KIT

SPRING [S PART OF
019320-00 BRAKE SHOE KIT

2X 007184
CAMSHAFT UPPER
WASHER SHIELD

010245-1 (LEFT SIDE)

010245-2 (RIGHT SIDE)

DUST SHIELD UPPER /
2X 010110 /

HOSE CLAMP i
DUST SHIELD /

CAMSHAFT

4X 6010CH2NC
5/8"-11 ZINC

010246-1 (LEFT SIDE
D NYLOC NUT

010246-2 (RIGHT SI
DUST SHIELD LOWER

2X 007203
INNER
SHIELD

BY CHK ENG

REV|zONE DESCRIPTION T e
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION R L A o
B [AIL[RMVD NOTE 1, 2 & "CC" CALLOUT [P\ s coltttis oo 050

4X 007121
S-CAM FLAT
WASHER

2X 009304
LOCKRING

HHENDRIGKSON

" Auxiliary Axle Systems

Capuright © 2020 Hendnicksen, All Rights Reserved.

PRODUCT ION

CONTAINED THEREON [S CONFIDENTIAL,
EXPRESS CONDITION THAT 1T IS NOT T0 BE COPIED OR USED DIRECTLY
PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT HAS BEEN LOANED TO

1T 1S LO

THIS PRINT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF HENDRICKSON SUSPENSION GYSTEMS. ALL INFORMATION
ANED, SUBJECT TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND ON

OR INDIRECTLY FOR ANY
You.

CAD FILE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
UPDATE_ON METR I C AND TOLERANGES ARE DEFINED IN
CAD_SYSTEM MILLIMETERS IN_ACCORDANCE WITH
I— ONLY1 ASME STANDARD Y14.SM - 1994
GRAWN BV pATE FIAKE FROM CUSTOVER
BIRO 03-25-20 |.
CFECKED BY pATE FOR WACHTNTNG SEE USFENSTON TYPE
GUNTERMANN | 03-25-20 |. .
[ENG. APPROVAL ATE OR ASSENBLY SEE EF . CAYOUT
SLONAKER 03-25-20|. .
VFG. APPROVAL pATE REPLACES REF BoW
6.C. APPROVAL pATE [FauTe. [ORTG. WFG. OWG

[DESCRIPTION

20K INTEGRATED BRAKE KIT 16.5 X 6

INSTALL DWG, WW301 LINING, DS
108 LBS. ) SHElgTONFO.Z
018443-170]1
NONE

(15 cPR PARTS 730-774)

15 DOGUMENT CONTAING TEGHNOLOGY SUBJECT TO THE U.S. EXPORT ADMINISTRAT(ON REGULATIONS
OR U.S. INTERNAT(ONAL TRAFFIG (N ARMS REGULATIONS (22 GFR PARTS 121-130).
PRIOR U.S. GOVERNWENT’AUTHORIZATION IS REQUIRED TO RELEAGE OR TRANGFER THIS TECHNOLOGY TO A

H892

21

<'NDEXp



COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems H
| 11 | 10 | 9 | B 7 | :

1TEM[PART NUMBER] DESCRIPTION [QTY]
1 [018443-2000[20K BRAKE KIT 16.5X6 - WW301 LINING RVS ROLLOFF| 1 |

NOTES:

I. KIT CONTAINS PARTS FOR BOTH LEFT AND RIGHT HAND SIDES.
VEHICLE LEFT HAND SIDE SHOWN.,
2. 006703-1L 1S S-CAM FOR LEFT HAND SIDE. 006703-1R IS S-CAM
FOR RIGHT HAND SIDE
C:

3. 5/8-11 TORQUE SPE 160-180 Ft-Lbs.

s 2X 007184
— CAMSHAFT UPPER
WASHER SHIELD

2X 007203
CAMSHAFT INNER
SHIELD

2X 009304 4x 007121 Lot
CocRA NG S-CAM FLAT S
— WASHER

4X 6010CH2NC
5/8"-11 ZINC
NYLOC NUT

| 11 10 9 8 7 ¢

- HEMDRICKEON



H COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems
> | 5 4 | 3 | 2 | 1 |

BY CHK ENG

REV[zONE DESCRIPT[ON T e
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCT ION 2 s o 320 320 o

RETURN SPRING
PART OF 019320-00
BRAKE SHOE KIT

006703-1L (LEFT HAND)
006703-1R (RIGHT HAND)
S-CAM 20K

2X 019320-00
BRAKE SHOE KIT

4X 6110C550H4H8
5/8"-11 X 5.50" HEX
BOLT GR 8

EHHENDRIGKSON

Ausxdiliary Axle Systems PRODUCT [ON 5

Copy-ight © 2020 Hendrickson, All Rights Reserved.
4X 010038 [THIS PRINT REWAINS THE PROPERTY OF FENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTENS. ALL INFORVATION
ANCHOR PIN CONTATNED, THEREON 15 GONF JDENTIACS ' TT 15 LOANED: SUBJEGT 70 RETURN ON DEVANDS AND ON
CXPRESS CoNDITTON THAT 1T 15 NOT T BE COPTED R USED BIRECTLY O INDIRECTLY FOR ANY
SPACER URo% OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE TOR WHTCH 17 FAS BEEN. LOAED 7O You.
CAD FILE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
UPDATE ON METR I C AND TOLERANCES ARE DEFINED IN
CAD SYSTEM MILLIMETERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ONLY! ASME STANDARD Y14.SM - 1994
4X 009694 b= BATE NAKE FROM [CUSTGHER —
HOLLOW _ANCHOR A.BRADLEY |11-13-20 ],
(CRECKED B AT R WACHTNTNG SEE ISUSPERSTON TV
PIN D.MILLER |11-13-20]. .
e APPROVAL —pATE IFoR RSSENLY SEE RerTAvoUT
D.MILLER |11-13-20]. .
o APPROVAL —pATE IRepCACES erso
RETAINING SPRING
PAE;AQE g}:géZSigo Grc APPROVIL —oATE IEquTPs ORTo. WF G DWe:

ESCRTPTTON - - : A
20K BRAKE K 16.5 X 6 INSTALL DWG

.
8x G2 loneH AR Ww301 LINING, RVS ROLLOFF
WASHER TARGET PLATE MODEL WETGHT JPART/DWG NO. BFEET NO-
101 LBS. 1 OF 2

e 01844 3-2001 ez
NONE D

15 DOGUVENT CONTAINS TECHNOLOGY SUBJECT TO THE U.5. EXPORT ADNINISTRATION REGULATIONS
. 5 4 3 S PR PARTS 730,274 O boas CINTERNATIONAL THAFFIG 1N AW, AEGULATION (52 CFR PARTS 121-130).
708 0.5 Gov By A

IRED TO RELEASE OR TRANSFER THIS TECHNOLOGY TO
[FORE1GN PERSON EITHER IN THE UNITED STATES OR [N A FOREIGN COUNTRY.
e ——— ——— ——

H892 23 4'%&%’



COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems H
| ] | 10 | E | 5 7

1 TEM[PART NUMBER] DESCRIPTION [QTY]
I |018443-2100|20K BRAKE KIT 16.5 X 6 - WW30l LINING, RVS ROLLOFF, DUST SHIELDS| !

(3 NOTES:

1. KIT CONTAINS PARTS FOR BOTH LEFT AND RIGHT HAND SIDES.
VEHICLE LEFT HAND SIDE SHOWN.

2. 006703-1L 1S S-CAM FOR LEFT HAND SIDE. 006703-1R IS S-CAM
FOR RIGHT HAND SIDE

3. 010245-2 AND 10246-2 ARE DUST SHIELDS FOR LEFT SIDE.
010245-1 AND 10246-1 ARE DUST SHIELDS FOR RIGHT SIDE.

— 4. 5/8-11 TORQUE SPEC: 160-180 Ft-Lbs

010245-2 (LEFT SIDE)
010245-1 (RIGHT SIDE)
DUST SHIELD UPPER

2X 007184
CAMSHAFT UPPER
WASHER SHIELD

2X 010110
HOSE CLAMP
DUST SHIELD

2X 007203
CAMSHAFT
[NNER
SHIELD

R 2X 009304 4x 007121 R .
LOCKR NG S-CAM FLAT -
WASHER

010246-2 (LEFT SIDE)
010246-1 (RIGHT SIDE)
DUST SHIELD LOWER

4X 6010CH2NC
5/8"-11 ZINC
NYLOC NUT

8X 6210H2H
5/8" ZINC

24 H892
INDEXp



H COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems

> | 5 4 | 3 | 2 | 1

BY [CHK [ENG
REV[zONE DESCRIPTION ST eN
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCT ION T A N O

RETURN SPRING
PART OF 019320-00
BRAKE SHOE KIT

006703-1L (LEFT HAND)
006703-1R (RIGHT HAND)
S-CAM 20K

2X 019320-00
BRAKE SHOE KIT

4X 6110C550H4H8
5/8"-11 X 5.50" HEX
BOLT GR 8

4X 010038
ANCHOR PIN

GHHENDRIGKSON

4X 009694 AuxmaryAXI@ Systems PRODUCTION
HOLLOW ANCHOR

PIN

Copuight © 2020 Hendnfckaon, All Righta Reserved.

[THIS PRINT REMAING THE PROPERTY OF HENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS. ALL INFORMATION
CONTAINED THEREON 1S CONFIDENTIAL. IT 15 LOANED, SUBJECT TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND ON
EXPRESS CONDITION THAT 1T IS NoT 70 BE COPIED OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR ANY
THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH 1T HAS BEEN LOANED TO

CAD FILE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
UPDATE ON METR I C AND TOLERANCES ARE DEF]NED IN
CAD SYSTEM MILLIMETERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
RETAINING SPRINGS e T
PART OF 019320-00 A.BRADLEY |11-13-20]. ALL
BRAKE SHOE KIT [CFECKED BY pATE [FOR WACHINTNG SEE [SUSPENSTOR TYPE
D.MILLER | 11-13-20 .
G APPROVAL—pATE e e e cave
D.MILLER |11-13-20]. .
PO APRROVA—ATE ErRCES er o
e PPROVAT—ATE e TG 5—TWe-
ESRIPTION

20K BRAKE KIT 16.5 X 6
INSTALL DWG, WW301 LINING
2X 018262-00 RVS ROLLOFF, DUST SHIELDS

LOCK STRAIGHT DR VETORT ARV R S—
1 OF 2

TARGET PLATE | o0 oS- 018443-2101 e

NONE

H1S DOGUNENT CONTAINS TECHNOLOOY SUBECT 10 THE U.S. EXPORT ADUINISTRATION REGULATIONS
(15 CFR PARTS 730-774) O INTERNATIONAL TRAFFIC IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22 CFR PARTS 121-130).
) o8 0. o GOVERWIENT AJTHORTZATION 18 REBUIRLD. To' BELEAGE OF TRANAIER TH{. TECHNOLOBY 10 A

H892 25

<NDEX)



COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems

i)
H

| 11 | 10 | 9 | 8

[ TEM[PART NUMBER] DESCRIPTION [QTY]
| [018443-0900|BRAKE KIT AIR DISC - BENDIX ADB22X, BX-276, T18 (l6-18K) | I |

Cj Q14221-01/02 INTEGRATED DISC BRAKE KNUCKLE

NOTE:
— 1. KIT CONTAINS PARTS FOR BOTH LEFT AND RIGHT HAND SIDES.
VEHICLE LEFT HAND SIDE SHOWN.
2. INITIAL TORQUE M20X2.5 FASTENERS TO 80-140 Ft-Lbs.
3. FINAL TORQUE M20X2.5 FASTENERS TO TORQUE 350-400 Ft-Lbs
4. CHAMBER TORQUE SEQUENCE DIFFERENT FOR HAND IMPACT AND DC TOOL. SEE BELOW.
A. HAND IMPACT
HAND START THE NUT (INITIAL THREAD ENGAGEMENT)
TIGHTEN THE NUT UNITIL [T TOUCHES THE MATING SURFACE
/\ FINAL TORQUE USING A TORQUE WRENCH TO 135-155 Ft-Lbs.
B. DC TORQUE GUN

STARTING 50 RPM to 25 Ft-Lbs. (INITIAL THREAD ENGAGEMENT}

120 RPM to 40 Ft-Lbs. (NEVER EXCEED 120 RPM)

10 RPM TO FINAL TORQUE 110-115 Ft-Lbs.
S. ADB22X APPROVED FOR USE WITH 430mm ROTORS OF 37 - 45mm THICKNESS.
6. ADB22X BX-276 WITH T18 CHAMBER RATED FOR 16-18k .

REFERENCE PART—////////////(

EFT HAND)
[GHT HAND)]

[SC CALIPER

| 1 10 9 3

INDEX)p> 2

H892



H COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems
5 4 | 3 | 2 | 1

REV|ZONE DESCRIPTION T
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION R T T

019729-00 T18 CHAMBER

017792-00 M20 HARDEN WASHER D

N 12X 003534-3
™~ M20 x 2.5-6g 60mm
10.9 HEX HEAD BOLT

[ Nnmlckgmw PRODUCT ION

Auxiliary Axle Systems B

Copunioht © 2021 Hendnlokasn, A1l Righta Reserved.
THIS PRINT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF HENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS. ALL INFORMATION
CONTAINED THEREON IS CONFIDENTIAL. [T IS LOANED, SUBJECT TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND ON
EXPRESS CONDITION THAT 1T 1S NOT TO BE COPIED OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR ANY
PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH 1T HAS BEEN LOANED TO YOU
CAD FILE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
UPDATE ON METR ] C N0 TOLERANCES ARE DEFINED TN
CAD_SYSTEM MILL IMETERS IN_ACCORDANCE WITH
ONLY! ASME STANDARD Y14.5M - 1994

DRAWN BY

PATE MAKE FROM
GUNTERMANN | 05-28-21 |.

[CUSTOMER
ALL

[EUSPENSTON TYPE

[FOR VACHTNTNG SEE

[CHETRED BY PATE
SLONAKER 05-28-21 |. .
NG. APPROVAL ATE R ASSEVBLY SEE EF . CAYOUT
~.. GUNTERMANN | 05-28-21 |. .
Tt MFG. APPROVAL DATE IREPLACES IREF . BOM
[6-C. APPROVAL DATE [EQUTP. [ORTG. MFG. DWG.

ESCRIPTTON A

BRAKE KIT INSTALL DWG AIR DISC
ADB22X, INTEGRATED, BX-276, T18

[GHEET NO.

MODEL WETGHT [PART/DWG NO-
1 OF 1

01844 3-0902

HIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS TECHNOLOGY SUBJECT TO THE U.S. EXPORT ADMINISTRATION REGULATIONS
(15 CFR PARTS 730-774) OR U.S. [NTERNATIONAL TRAFFIC IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22 CFR PARTS 121-130).
PRIOR U.S. GOVERNVENT AUTHORIZATION IS REQUIRED TO RELEASE OR TRANSFER THIS TECHNOLOGY TO A
[FORE 16N PERSON EITHER IN THE UNITED STATES OR IN A FOREIGN COUNTRY.
e ————————————————————————

= HEMDRICKEON

H892 27 <|NDEX>



COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems H
| 11 | 10 | 9 | E | 7 |
[ TEM[PART NUMBER] DESCRIPTION [oTY]
1 [018444-0700[20K KNUCKLE KIT - DRUM, W/O UPPER KINGPIN ASM| 1 |
6X 002804
G GREASE FIM
[
|
F
=
P~
i
| \\ ‘ | SHIM, .009"-.,011"
\\ \ + 3 THICK
_ (L i T
. | T T
\\ \\ ! ‘ T‘Fr\,\\ <~>\>§7\\\\‘\
‘ DT O
\ \\ ! | ‘R\?M-"J\:\Lig JK\\\ \\\\\\\
\ | ‘ \ T
\\ \ 1 ‘ “ ~._ ~ N
D L | [ ~
\ \ ! ‘ h (W/":’;\ \\\\ -
\\ \\ % ’ U \M\\{\é) .
4X 6114C300H4H8 ! \ kJ Sl-t-g ,,,,,,, —
7/8"-9 X 3,00" Y
— PHOS HEX GRS o=
C
7 \
o Y \ \ - ! 2X 001620
rx\r’/ m\\ \, by ! THRUST BEARING
‘e | b
G l B e = »
B T b
L NG
W ST ~
Nip— /i T I
] — [ T S ‘:T)——)
~. ! T !
417‘\\ . . .
| TTee— )
\
A &
| 11 10 9 | 3 7 ¢
28
INDEXD>

H892



H COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems

, | 5 4

3

| 2 | l |

NOTES:

BY [CHK ENG
REV/|ZONE DESCRIPTION STl eN
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCT ION N e e

1. KIT CONTAINS PARTS FOR BOTH LEFT AND RIGHT HAND SIDES.

VEHICLE LEFT HAND SIDE SHOWN.

2. GREASE FITTING NOT SHOWN TO BE INSTALLED

3. 7/8-9 TORQUE SPEC: 425-475 Ft-Lbs

—— 4X 6014CH2NC
7/8"-9 ZINC
NYLOC NUT

——4X 6214H7BN
778" ZINC WASHER

\\\ B
>\<\\ I
Ao T S
\\QA\\\ _ _———
N\ N
N
N

IN S-CAM TUBE

HHENDRIGKSON

Aux#////ary Asxle Syst@mg PRODUCT 10N 3

Ik © 2023 Hersirickaan, A1l S

THIS PRINT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF HENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS. ALL INFORMATION
CONTAINED THEREON IS CONFIDENTIAL. [T [S LOANED, SUBJECT TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND ON
EXPRESS CONDITION THAT [T [S NOT T0 BE COPIED OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR ANY
PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT HAS BEEN LOANED TO YOU

FILE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
UPDATE ON METR1C AND TOLERANCES ARE DEF INED IN
CAD_SYSTEM MILLIMETERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ONLY1 ASME STANDARD Y14,5M - 1994

PRAWN BY BATE WMAKE FROM [CUSTONER —
A.BRADLEY |07-26-23]|. ALL
[CFEGKED BY DATE [FOR MAGHTNING SEE [EUSPENSTON 7/ PROGRAN
SLONAKER 07-26-23|. -
[ENG. APPROVAL DATE [FOR ASSEMBLY SEE REF. LAYOUT
SLONAKER 07-26-23|. .
WFG. APPROVAL BATE REPLACES FEF. BoM
[o-c APPROVAL BATE EGUTP- [ORTG. Wre- DS~

ST 20K KNUCKLE KIT A
INSTALL DWG, DRUM
W/0 UPPER KINGPIN ASM
o o peer

o 018444-0/01

5:8 D

HIS DOCUNENT CONTANS TECHNOLOGY SUBJECT TO THE U.S. EXPORT AOMINISTRATION REGULATIons
(15 CFR PARTS 730-774) OR U.S. (NTERNATIONAL TRAFF(C IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22 CFR PARTS 121-130).
FRIOR 0.5, GOVERNWENT AGTHORTZATION )5, REQUIRED 10 RELEASE OF TRANSFER THIS TECHNOLOGY 10 A
ORE 1o PERSON EITHER IN THE UNITED STATES OR IN A FOREIGN COUNTRY.

B eSS RS S e e e

H892

29

«'NDEXp



COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems H

Il 10 9 8 7 | ¢
[ TEM[PART NUMBER] DESCRIPTION [aTY]
1 ‘01844470800‘20K KNUCKLE HARDWARE KIT - AIR DISC W/0 UPPER KINGPIN ASM‘ 1 ‘
G
4X 002804
GREASE FITTING
i
F
E
D
4X 6114C350H4H8
7/8"-9 X 3.50"
PHOS HEX GRS
C
\ Y ‘1; ,,,,,,,,,,, _L“ — 2X 001620
i THRUST BEARING
B
‘<,B‘j¢ —
=
| |
!
e o J
A
| 1l 10 | o 8 7 ¢
INDEXp 30 H892
+{ HEMDRICKEON



COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems

4

3 2 1 |

NOTES:

1. KIT CONTAINS PARTS FOR BOTH LEFT AND RIGHT HAND SIDES.

VEHICLE LEFT HAND SIDE SHOWN.

2.
3. 7/8-9 TORQUE SPEC:

4X 6014CH2LC
7/8"-9 ZINC
LOCK NUT

8X 6214H2H
7/8" ZINC

HARDENED WASHER

\\ \ T
\\ N -
\<} N I

GREASE FITTING NOT SHOWN TO BE
425-475 FE-Lbs

CHK
DATE]

ENG
DATE

REV[ZONE DESCRIPTION e
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION

CN

DATE

[ALB HS HS 23-0
07-26-23(07-26-23)07-26-23| D33

INSTALLED IN S-CAM TUBE

HENDRIGHSON

Auxmary Axle §y§t@m§

PRODUCTION

Copuright © 2023 Handrlckaon, All Rights Resarvad.
THIS PRINT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF HENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS. ALL [NFORMATION
CONTAINED THEREON (S CONFIDENTIAL. IT IS LOANED, SUBJECT TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND ON
[EXPRESS CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT T0 BE COPIED OR USED DIRECTLY OR [NDIRECTLY FOR ANY
PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH 1T HAS BEEN LOANED TO YOU.

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
| E—

CAD FILE
UPDATE ON AND TOLERANCES ARE DEF [NED IN
METRIC WILLIMETERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH

CAD SYSTEM
ONLY! ASME STANDARD Y14.5M - 1994
bR 57 prTE RARE FFom FUSTORER I
A.BRADLEY |07-26-23 . ALL
(FECKED B prTe IFoR WACHTNTG SE2 ISUSPERG TON 7 PROGAAT
SLONAKER | 07-26-23 . .
e o resEverY 5 rerTAvooT
SLONAKER | 07-26-23 . .
o APPROVAL —pATE RePCACES Fersow
e APPROVIL AT TP R TG WS- oo
ESCRTRTTON - - - A
20K KNUCKLE HARDWARE KIT
INSTALL DWG AIR DISC
W/0 UPPER KINGPIN ASM
oL WETGHT AT /W5 G- SAEET O
6.96 LBS. 1 OF 1
018444-0801
1:1 D

(15 CFR PARTS 730-774) O INTERNATIONAL TRAFFIC (N ARMS REGULATIONS (22 CFR PARTS 121-130).
ERIOR U5, GOVERWENT AUTHORTZAT(ON 18, REGUTRED. 10' RELEAGE. R TAANSFER THIE. TECNGLOGY T0 A

15 DOCUMENT CONTAINS TEGHNOLODY SUBECT To T U.S. EXPORT ADMINISTRATION REOULATIONS ‘

H892

! <NDEXp



COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems H

| 11 10 9 8 7 |
BILL OF MATERIALS
ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 010110 HOSE CLAMP SC20 DUST SHIELD 2
2 Q10245-1 DUST SHIELD UPPER SC20 1
3 Q10245-2 DUST SHIELD UPR RH SC20 1
4 Ql10246-1 DUST SHIELD LOWER SC20 1
G 5 Q10246-2 DUST SHIELD LWR RH SC20 1
6 601 0CH2NC NUT 5/8"-11 ZINC NYLON LOCK GR C 4
7 6110C550H4H8 5/8"-11 X 5.50" PHOS HEX GR B8 4
8 62 10HZ2H WASHER 5/8" ZINC HARDENED 8
F
E
D
®
B
NOTES @
] . TORQUE ANCHOR PIN BOLT NUTS (6010CHZ2LC) TO 160-180 FT.LBS
2. 12.56 LBS (5.7kg!
3, 010244 KIT COMPLETES ONE AXLE
(PASSENGER'™S SIDE ONLY) SHOWN
A
| | ] 10 | 9 3 7
INDEXp 32 H892
+ HEMDRICKSON



i
H

COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems

4

3

= l

BY CHK [ENG
REV|ZONE] DESCRIPTION ] e
B BOLT FROM 5.0 TO 5.5 os AG JHS 18-0
NUT TO NYLON oo Lo 16[o8- 16- 185 16-18| 6,4

HENDRIGKSON

“Auxiliary Axle Systems PRODUCT [ ON

Copurignt © 2018 Henanickacn, A1l Rights Ressvd

THIE PRINT REWAINS THE PROPERTY OF HENDRIGKSON SUSPENSION SYSTENS. ~ALL INFORMATION
CONTAINED THEREON 15 CONF [DENTIAL. ECT TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND ON
EUPRESS CONDITION THAT 1T 16 NOT 7o BE COPIED DR USED DIRECTLY OB INDIRECTLY FOR ANY
PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH [T HAS BEEN LOANED TO YOU.

UCP/‘DDATFEI\?JEN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
AND TOLERANCES ARE DEFINED IN
METRIC Wi

CAD_SYSTEM IMETERS N ACCORDANCE WITH
ONLY! E STANDARD Y14.5M
PRAWN BY PATE MAKE FROM CUSTOVER
GALLAGHER |08-16-18 ALL
[cFECKED BY pATE [FOR WAGHTNTNG SEE [SUSPENSTON TYPE
GUNTERMANN | 08-16-18 |. .
[ENG. APPROVAL pATE [FOR ASSEWBLY SEE REF . LAYOUT
SLONAKER 08-16-18|. .
WFe. APPROVAL pATE REPLACES ReF . BoW
lc- AFPROVAC pATE [Faute- [OR1G. WFo. oWe-
ESCRTPTTON
WODEL WETGHT [PART/OWS NO. [EFEET G-

1

.00 LBS. 1 OF
konce 010244 e s17E

131 D

[TH1S DOCUMENT CONTAINS TECHNOLOGY SUBJECT TD THE U.S. EXFORT ADMINISTRATION REGULATIONS
(15 CFR PARTS 730-774) OR U.S. INTERNATIONAL TRAFFIC IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22 CFR PARTS LZL-130).
PRIOR U.S. GOVERWMENT AUTHORIZATION (S REQUIRED TO RELEASE OR TRANSFER THIS TECHNOLOGY TO A

H892

33

||

NDEX

HEMDRICKSON

>



COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems H
| 1 10 9 8 7 | e

[ TEM[PART NUMBER] DESCRIPTION [QTY]
I [018442-0100|EXS20 P1VOT BOLT HARDWARE KIT - TRUCK| 1 |

OUTBOARD SIDE——m= OUTBOARD SIDE—m=

2X 017424-00
FRAME WIDTH
SPACER TO
INBOARD SIDE

IX 017335-00 WEAR PAD
EACH SIDE OF BUSHING

1X 017335-00 WEAR PAD p /j?ﬂ
EACH SIDE OF BUSHING ' / '

— [0
— e \ \J AR [
| ey ‘ AR
H v N —_
i ——— 7 A P — H Ay
T === (C T 2rag o LT H b 8 e ( vD
T L Q L j-\ AN
; 4 S T i
: | il 77879 % B850 BOLT — ‘ ‘ - S]
/ / I - ; 7,’7{” e
I / 1 r as HiEan -
i T | — I L -
— S A R - o
/ /AN (Y A 1
/ /7 =31l AN BT U
/ R L _ |
NS ! ES—
E TYP 4 PLACES - SADDLES :}Q:Q\\}L f,CUI[ﬂ:’ ﬁfj‘#/ _ B
secTioN A~ A
TYP SEATS
SCALE 3:8
FRAME WIDTH SPACERS
NOT REQUIRED AT SEATS
D
8X 017424-00 16X 017335-00
FRAME WIDTH SPACER WEAR PAD
(//,// o o o
| T %j”i;’;;’iiitiig_%ji 77777777777777777777777 i =\Iy "
1
@{}j}?r %*** 100N I I
1 S
”\\\ \ \l 4X 6114C850H4H8 A
Hu\ \ \i 7/8"-9 X 8.50" BOLT 4
C Hl“\\ ) (SADDLES) 7i
TR \ Samt
H ?:\\\ “\ \\ 16X _62 ] 4H2H //’ j //ig H
I VTA»\ . . 7/8" FLAT WASHER /el

INDEXp 34 H892

~ HEMDRICKSON



COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems
2 1

BY [CHK ENG
REV|zONE DESCRIPTION N
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCT ION R e
" CALLOUT s 4-z0]o4-20] e 14-20] 2

B AS |[RMVD NOTE #1 & "SC

7 PAY CLOSE ATTENTION
e— TO BOLT DIRECTION

\
\
78% 6014CH2NC ! |
7/8"-9 NYLOC NUT L }/ C

EIHENDRIGKS ON IS,

Auxy////ary Axle Systems B

—— 4X 6114CB00H4H8

Rowsrved,

7/8"-9 X 8.00" BOLT
(SEATS)
Capuriaht © 2020 Horsielckeon, A1l Rignts
THIS PRINT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF HENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS. ALL INFORMATION
CONTAINED THEREON 1S CONFIDENTIAL. [T 1S LOANED, SUBJECT TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND ON
_ N EXPRESS CONDITION THAT 1T IS NOT TO BE COPIED OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR ANY
——— - \ PURFOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT HAS BEEN LOANED TO Y
\g CAD FILE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
— c UPDATE ON AND TOLERANCES ARE DEFINED IN
PPN CAD SYSTEM METRIC MILLIVETERS 1N ACCORDANCE WITH
i \) — ONLY1 ASME STANDARD Y14.SM - 1994
(&) rom 57 e e TR I
NS / A.BRADLEY 12-17-19 . ALL
Ny e sy —{orre U oo TR
- D.MILLER 12-17-19 . .
g — [ENG. APPROVAL PATE [FoR ASSEWBLY SEE REF . LAYOUT
H g ~ WESTNEDGE 12-17-19 . B
2 O R CE— R
(-G APPROVAL PATE FauTP. [ORTG. WFG. DWe.

)kg/ NOTES: -
oosm s FERLE IO T AR T T "EXS20 PIVOT BOLT HARDWARE KIT
, . INSTALL DWG, TRUCK 33.5" FRAME
BOLT TORQUE SPEC: HAES 9000-023 BOLT HEADS 1IN

2.
IMODEL WE TGHT [PART/DWG NO -
17.3 LBS. 1 OF 1
018442-0105

1S DGCUENT CONTAINS TECHNDLOOY SUBLECT 10 THE U.S. EXPORT ADUINISTRAT IO RECULAT
INTERNAT [ONAL TRAF /G IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22 CFR PARTS 121-130).

(i cFR PARTS 730-774) o
[PRT0R 0.5 GOVERNMENT AUTHORTZATION 15 REGUIRLD. T0' RELEASL. OR TRANGFER THIS. TECRNOLOSY T0 A

» <NEXp

H892



COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems

i)
H

| L1 10 9 8 7 | 6
[ TEM[PART NUMBER] DESCRIPTION [QTY]
I [018442-0100|EXS20 P1VOT BOLT HARDWARE KIT - TRUCK| 1 |
G OUTBOARD SIDE —w= OUTBOARD SIDE——m=
IX 017335-00 WEAR PAD IX 017335-00 WEAR PAD
EACH SIDE OF BUSHING EACH SIDE OF BUSHING
. /
Hy/ ]
- SN [ 7/
S LN = S 1] . )
== 4 A
= 61 14C8B00H4H8 /'E{— I“ ( e /1)/
7/8"-9 X 8.00" BOLT ] I e KZCD ~
- 6114C850H4H8 [— D ) (\E;,,ﬁ/',//
I 8.50" BOLT o | 7 Wﬁfﬁ—“’
SN o P )
anl S WS 2 M| N §i¥as) s
/ / S 1X 017424-00 A L
/ / Yy FRAME WIDTH | | | ../
— / ) / ,/*"*'H ‘ SPACER OUTBOARD —_ i i vl
/ / A WEAR PAD - ™ I ‘
// / /Zf% o - A" .1 / L
/ AR U |
4 & /f— ,,,,,,,,,
- =\ Y e
E TYP 4 PLACES - SADDLES e CJ‘L ,.,//j:;"/
secTion A - A
TYP SEATS
SCALE 3:8
— FRAME WIDTH SPACERS
NOT REQUIRED AT SEATS
D 8X 017424-00 16X 017335-00
FRAME WIDTH SPACER WEAR PAD
é:” S - o o R A
] T ) T e
i ‘ = 0
B-4-—it-——{i- o F
1:1 \\ \\ Kl 4X_6114C850H4HS
TIA% \ \ 7/8"-9 X 8.50" BOLT
C ‘J \X\\ \ ) {SADDLES)
SR
AN \ L6X 621 4H2H
‘ SN 7/8" FLAT WASHER
B
T — -
c
— )
P
\\ — [ B
N E}
or
A
| 1l 10 | 9 8 7 | 6
36 H892

INDEX|

~ HEMDRICKSON

>



COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems

4

3

= 1

—— 8X 6014CHZNC
7/8"-9 NYLOC NUT

4X 6114C800H4H8

7/8"-9 X 8.00" BOLT

(SEATS)
e,

R

Py

L&)

X

T § ~ //
13 o

O

PAY CLOSE ATTENTION
TO BOLT DIRECTION

NOTES:

BY [CHK ENG
REV|zONE DESCRIPTION T eN
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCT ION I o T (s
B | A5 |RMVD NOTE #1 & "SC" CALLOUT O O = N

t HNEFCATE

N FCANTCEARACTERS

=

2. BOLT TORQUE SPEC:

HAES 9000-023

GIHENDRIGHSON

Auxy////ary Axle 5yst@m§

Gopuriant © 2020 Hanamickaan, A1l Righta Ressrves

PRODUCTION

THIS PRINT REWAINS THE PROPERTY OF FENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEWS. “ALL INFORMATION
CONTAINED THEREON 1S CONFIDENTIAL. (T 18 ECT TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND ON
XPRESS CONDITION THAT )T 1 NOT 70 BE COPIED ORUSED DiRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR ANY
PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH 1T HAS BEEN LOANED TO YOU

AND TOLERANCES ARE DEF INED IN
METRIC WicLiveTers N ACCDRDANCE WITH

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
UPDATE ON
CAD SYSTEM
| I— ONLY!

ASME STANDARD Y14.5M

DRAWN BY MAKE FROM [CUSTOMER
A.BRADLEY 1271771‘9 . ALL
[CHECKED BY DATE [FOR MACHINING SEE [SUSPENSTON TYPE

MILLER 12-17-19 . .
[ENG. APPROVAL DATE [FOR AGSEMBLY SEE IREF. LAYOUT
WESTNEDGE | 12-17-19 |. .
NFG. APPROVAL DATE [REPLACES REF . Bom
[6-C. APPROVAL PATE EGUTP- ORTG. WFG. DWo.

ESCRIPTTON

EXS20 PIVOT BOLT HARDWARE KIT
INSTALL DWG, TRUCK 34" FRAME
BOLT HEADS IN

MODEL WE TGHT [PART/DWG NO, [EHEET NO,
7.8 LBS. 1 OF 1
o 018442-0104  pomm=

S DOCUMENT CONTAINS TECHNOLOGY SUBECT TO THE U.S. EXFORT ADMINISTRATION REGULATIONS
(15 CFR PARTS 730-774) OR U.S. (NTERNATIONAL TRAFFIC IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22 CFR PARTS 121-130).

PRIOR U.S. GOVERNMENT AUTHORIZATION 1S REQUIRED TO RELEASE OR TRANSFER THIS TECHNOLOGY TO A

H892

<'NDEXp



COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems

| ] | 10 | s | 8 7 | 6

[QTY]

[ TEM[PART NUMBER] DESCRIPTION
I [018442-0100|EXS20 P1VOT BOLT HARDWARE KIT - TRUCK]| 1
G OUTBOARD SI1DE —= OUTBOARD SIDE —m=
IX 017335-00 WEAR PAD
EACH SIDE OF BUSHING 1X 017335-00 WEAR PAD
EACH SIDE OF BUSHING
A— e 6114C800H4HS
P 7/8"-9 X 8.00" 55[?\\\\~£
F 6114CB50H4H8
/8"-9 X 8,50" BOLT —
-
I i ’:‘ |
/ / > v 2X 017424-00
- ,/ / ,//Z~4~H | FRAME WIDTH SPACER e
/ . TO OUTBOARD SIDE
/ / flsg b
/ / // :::g !! I TZZZZ 77
/ ST 7]
TYP 4 PLACES - SADDLES .
E SCALE 3:8 L NS S o T WY -
secTion A~ A
TYP SEATS
SCALE 3:8
FRAME WIDTH SPACERS
NOT REQUIRED AT SEATS
16X 017335-00 8X 017424-00
WEAR PAD FRAME WIDTH
SPACER
|
4X_6114C850H4HS L
7/8"-9 X 8.50" BOLT ‘
C (SADDLES) / y i
;e |
16X 6214H2H J ;/ /A
7/8" FLAT WASHER e ‘
v T \
i
|
H892

ey 38



COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems

4 | 3 | 2 | 1

— 8X 6014CH2ZNC

7/8"-9 NYLOC NUT

4X 6114C800H4H8

BY [CHK ENG
REV|zONE DESCRIPTION ey deN
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCT [ON e S Y
B | AS |RMVD NOTE #1 & "SC" CALLOUT D210 20l -0l ra-20|

PAY CLOSE ATTENTION
T e—e TO BOLT DIRECTION

HHENDRIGKSON

Auxiliary Axle Systems PRODUCT 10N

7/8"-9 X 8.00" BOLT B
(SEATS)
Co94.© 520 it kg, A1 g e,
TS FRINT FERATNS TE_FAGPERTY O FENORIERGa SUSPESIoN SYSTENS, L TV ORI
e e e E T T L L -
o — B Il L LA e K
—— oot Gen T e Abect Lo maces 11 oA B L Oanes T TR
\j} > UCPADDATFE‘ LOEN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
pa— AND TOLERANCES ARE DEFINED IN
o \ CAD SYSTEM METR I C MILLIMETERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
(” I ') ONLY! ASME STANDARD Y14.SM - 1994
k [DRAWN BY PATE MAKE FROM [CUSTOMER | —
AN \y/' A.BRADLEY 12-17-19 . ALL
A A DRADLEY |02 —— e
- D.MILLER 12-17-19 . .
W‘T’ NG. APPROVAL ATE OR ASSEMBLY SEE EF . LAYOUT
™~ WESTNEDGE | 12-17-19 . K
o v WP, APPROVAL —ATE RePCACES e gow
’kg/ NOTES : O APAROVA AT = bR TG o oW
INDTCATE SN TCANT CHARACTERTSTI [VOT BOLT HARDWARE KIT A

EXS20
INSTALL DWG, TRUCK 34.5"
BOLT HEADS IN

2. BOLT TORQUE SPEC: HAES 9000-023 FRAME

l:4

NODEL WETGHT [PART/DWG NO- [EHEET NO.
8.7 LBS. 1 OF 1
018442-0106

D

H15 DOCUMENT
(15 cFR PARTS

H892

39

CONTAINS TECHNOLOGY SUBJECT TO THE U.S. EXPORT ADMINISTRATION REGULATIONS
4) OR U.S,

730-77

(NTERNAT [ONAL TRAFFIC_IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22 CFR PARTS 121-130).
PRIOR U.S. GOVERNMENT AUTHORIZATION IS REQUIRED TO RELEASE OR TRANSFER THIS TECHNOLOGY TO A

[FORE (6N PERSON EITHER IN THE UNITED STATES OR IN A FOREIGN COUNTRY.
e —————————

<'NDEXp



COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems

()]
H
| 11 | 10 | s | B 7 |
[ TEM[PART NUMBER] DESCRIPTION [oTY]
I [018442-0400|EXS20 P1VOT BOLT HARDWARE KIT - TRUCK, ADJ| 1 |

OQUTBOARD SIDE—®=

OUTBOARD SIDE —#=
G IX 017335-00 WEAR PAD

EACH SIDE OF BUSHING

IX 017335-00 WEAR PAD

REF: 1X 008299 EACH SIDE OF BUSHING

AN K-SPACER

6114C800H4HS

7/8"-9 X 8.00" BOLT -
2%
. T Tt = /
B [ e S 7
. 6114Co00H4Hg (2D | :¥ | Y
7/8"-9 X 9.00" BOLT i L
2X 017424-00 LT T )
FRAME WIDTH SPACER
— TO INBOARD SIDE |
|
B
IS
E TYP 4 PLACES - SADDLES =
SCALE 3:8

REFLECT ACTUAL PARTS

SECTION A A
TYP SEATS
SCALE 3:8
NON-SHADED GEOMETRY 1S FOR FRAME WIDTH SPACERS
REFERENCE ONLY MAY NOT NOT REQUIRED AT SEATS

8X 017424-00 16X 017335-00
D FRAME WIDTH SPACER WEAR PAD
ﬁr‘ [92 (o] [92
] L,ﬁfﬂ ::T:: [k*@ =TT
B----t--+--{li- -2 B
i
Tl QE (D) 4x 61 14C900HAHS
C JLEANY \ L 7/8"-9 X 9.00" BOLT
IR NN (SADDLES) yan
en ) Al
V;WQ\ \ \ 16X 62 14H2H / /i
§ N

778" FLAT WASHER /’/

‘/’/\; - T\\' fffffffffff
0N
@) gl
Q—/ ;.,,.,..—:__aaj_"i’::::::::::ﬁf—??"’ ?:“__*_frft::jff_?_ _g—":"tﬁ”:??f_._::: _________
\\{)ﬂ Er‘ / \~©_ igj ‘ ‘ E}“ E N \t/ x/‘?gg?‘ ';@'1
or ( /;/;5/ k ~ y AN ) / ’_%\i\\
Lép// \l/q {V»? \\s
. il li /
\o I i o /
N ] I 7
11 10 | 9 8 7
40

H892




COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems
4 | 3 | 2 | |

BY [CHK ENG
REV|zONE DESCRIPTION S e
NOTES: A RELEASED FOR PRODUCT ION R e N
ENPCATE NI LCANT CHARACTER ST It B RMVD NOTE #1 & "SC" CALLOUT N S = N
c REVISED K-SPACER QTY CALLOUT. o e o |22-0
2. BOLT TORQUE SPEC: HAES 9000-023 K-SPACERS REMOVED FROM KIT o1-19-22[01-19-22(01-19-22| 020
RVSD BOLT CALLOUT TO MATCH 30
D | F9 K17 o ee-eaprzaeaorzea 102 | (3

PAY CLOSE ATTENTION
TO BOLT DIRECTION

— 8X 6014CH2NC
7/8™"-9 NYLOC NUT

NOTE: K-SPACER (008299) TO BE LOCATED
BETWEEN THE SADDLE AND THE SIDE RAIL

HENDRIGKSON

4X 6114C800H4H8 n
Auxiliary Axle Systems

7/8"-9 X 8.00" BOLT
(SEATS)

PRODUCTION

Copueigit © 2023 Herimickagn, ATl

THIS PRINT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF HENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS. ALL INFORMATION

CONTAINED THEREON 15 CONFIDENTIAL. [T (S LOANED, SUBJECT TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND ON
— _— EXPRESS CONDITION THAT 1T 15 NOT 70 BE COPIED OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIREGTLY FOR ANY
T rr——— N PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT HAS BEEN LOANED TO YOU
= G4o FILE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
. D ANG TOLERANCES ARE DEF [NED [N
N cap system | METRITC WiCLINETERS (N ACCORGANCE WITH
i " \ ONLY! ASME STANDARD YL4.SM - 1994
@) LT (i — -
NS / A.BRADLEY 12-17-19 . ALL
At [CRECKED &Y PATE [FOR WACHTNTNG SEE [SUSPENS TON 7 PROGRAW
—— ~ MILLER 12-17-19 . .
“T [ENG. APPROVAL PATE [FOR ASSEMBLY SEE [REF. LAYOUT
H /1 ~ WESTNEDGE 12-17-19 . .
(S NFG. APPROVAL —ATE REPLACES ke Bow
b ~, o o ° .
1o S e A

ESCRIFTTON

EXS20
INSTALL DWG,
BOLT HEADS

[VOT BOLT HARDWARE KIT
TRUCK, ADJ
IN

IMODEL WE TGHT [PART/DWG NO+ [BREET NO.
17.6 LBS. 1 OF 1
018442-0402  pou=

1:4

HIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS TECHNOLOGY SUBJECT TO THE U,S, EXPORT ADMINISTRAT(ON REGULATIONS

[FORE 10N PERSON E1THER IN THE UNITED STATES OR IN A FOREION COUNTRY.
e ————————

H892 41

<

INDEX

= HEMDRICKEON

>



COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems H

| 11 | 10 | O | B 7 | :
[ TEM[PART NUMBER] DESCRIPTION [aTY]
1 ‘018442*OBOO‘EXSZO PIVOT BOLT KIT - TRUCK 34.5"-35.5" FW, ADJ WIDE‘ 1 ‘
OUTBOARD SIDE —w= OUTROARD SIDE — =
G IX 017335-00 WEAR PAD
EACH SIDE OF BUSHING
REF: 1X 008299 IX 017335-00 WEAR PAD F71527?
.250" K-SPACER EACH SIDE OF BUSHING 0o
T - D) -7
A 6114C800H4HS (A =)
7/8"-9 X 8.00" BOLT RN
A
s UL: — QKE_:C 7
- | il 61 14C900H4HS —! a ) et
‘ / / ; 7/8"-9 X 9.00" BOLT ] - i
I B aalll - =
/ / // N )
A
/ / V= 2X 017424-00
/ /' // =3 || FRAME WIDTH SPACER
K / /A i TO OUTBOARD SIDE
E TYP 4 PLACES - SADDLES
SCALE 3:8
section A - A
TYP SEATS
SCALE 3:8
NON-SHADED GEOMETRY 1S FOR Ng?*ggomggg i?*ggi%
REFERENCE ONLY - MAY NOT
REFLECT ACTUAL PARTS
16X 017335-00 8X 017424-00
D WEAR PAD FRAME WIDTH
SPACER
— 5
4% 61 14C900H4HS
C 7/8"-9 X 9.00" BOLT
(SADDLES)
g / .
16X 6214H2H / S
7/8" FLAT WASHER / / va
B
A
| I 10 9 8 7 | ¢
42 H892

INDEXD>



COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems

4

3 = l

BY [CHK ENG
REV|ZONE DESCRIPTION S e
NOTES: A RELEASED FOR PRODUCT ION 12 420 os-20[ 1 o420 vy
: & |o1o|REVISED K-SPACER QTY CALLOUT. o e o |22-0
K-SPACER REMOVED FROM KIT o1-19-22lo1-19-z2fo1-19-22| 029

1. BOLT TORQUE SPEC:

— 8X 6014CHZNC
7/8"-9 NYLOC NUT

—4X 6114C800H4H8
7/8"-9 X 8.00" BOLT
(SEATS)

HAES 9000-023

PAY CLOSE ATTENTION
TO BOLT DIRECTION

NOTE: K-SPACER (008299} TO BE LOCATED

=HENDRIGKS ON| NS,

Aux#//ﬂary Axle 5y§t@m§ B

Copurtght © 2022 Henenckson, All v

HIS PRINT REWAINS THE PROPERTY GF FENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS. “ALL TNPORATION
ECT TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND ON

o
CONTAINED THEREON 1S CONFIDENTIAL. (T S
EXPRESS CONDITION THAT )T 15 NOT 70 BE COPIED ORUSED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR ANY

PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH 1T HAS BEEN LOANED TO YOU
D F1 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
AND TOLERANCES ARE DEF [NED (N

CAD FILE

UPDATE ON D

CAD_SYSTEM METRIC MILLIMETERS (N ACCORDANCE WITH
— ONL Y1 SME STANDARD Y14.SM

520 P1VOT BOLT HARDWARE KIT A

INSTALL DWG, TRUCK 34.5"-35.5" FW
ADJ WIDE, BOLT HEADS IN

fODEL WE TGHT [PART/DWG NG

BFEET No-
1 OF 1

= 018442-0302 e

1:4 D

HIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS TECHNOLOGY SUBJECT TO THE U.S. EXPORT ADMINISTRATION REGULATIONS
(15 CFR PARTS 730-774) OR U.S. [NTERNATIONAL TRAFFIC IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22 CFR PARTS 121-130).
PRIOR U.S. GOVERNMENT AUTHORIZATION 1S REQUIRED TO RELEASE OR TRANSFER THIS TECHNOLOGY TO
[FORE 16N PERSON EITHER IN THE UNITED STATES OR IN A FOREIGN COUNTRY.

BETWEEN THE SADDLE AND THE SIDE RAIL

DRAWN BY DATE MAKE FROM [CUSTOMER I
A.BRADLEY |11-04-20|. ALL
[CHECKED BY DATE [FOR MACHINING SEE [SUSPENSION / PROGRAM
MILLER 11-04-20 . .
[ENG. APPROVAL DATE [FOR ASSEMBLY SEE [REF . CAYOUT
WESTNEDGE | 11-04-20 |. .
NFG. APPROVAL PATE REFLAGES REF . BOM
[6-C. APPROVAL ATE GUTP- ORTG. WFG. DWG.

H892

43

<NDEX)



COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems H

| 1 | 10 | = | B 7 | ¢
1 TEM[PART NUMBER] DESCRIPTION [aTY]
1 [018442-0500[EXS020 P1VOT BOLT HARDWARE KIT - ROLLOFF| 1 |
OUTBOARD SIDE ———®=
OUTBOARD SIDE —=
G| 2x 017424-00
FRAME WIDTH
INBOARD. S1DE EACH S1DE OF BUSHING.
L7
IX 017335-00 WEAR PAD F /”/a
S ;, EACH SIDE OF BUSHING ‘ / ‘
- B S et
N /NI
B Y e s et S| s v AN\ -
e A 6114C800H4HS N ()\ L)
********** ! 7/8"-9 X 8.00" BN I/
I L) s
] =
- : = 6114C800H4HS — LVW()I//
: s 7/8"-9 X 8.00" BOLT \L‘
Ay L ) () Se—
=TI = = L===
NV AN/ T T -
— =7 N ) | e
’ A P~ \
/ / Sl T | ( I
/ /=3 . "\ rZ 27777 A
/ v \\ W
E TYP 4 PLACES - SADDLES :KAQ = A
SCALE 3:8 §¥u Nt v v v Y A |
section A - A
TYP SEATS
SCALE 3:8
FRAME WIDTH SPACERS
NOT REQUIRED AT SEATS
D
8X 017424-00 16X 017335-00
FRAME WIDTH SPAE\ WEAR PAD
""j//// o o o )
ess e (A
| | =
¥ 1 = L 1
%T* I [ |
4X_6114C800H4HS H
7/8"-9 X 8.00" BOLT
C (SADDLES) =N
16X 621 4H2H / / /i
7/8" FLAT WASHER / / =
B
A
| 11 10 | 9 5 7 | ¢
+ HEMDRICKSON



COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems

4 | 3 | = | 1 |

BY CHK ENG

REV[ZONE] DESCRIPTION T T e
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION oL 40024202 -20] o
B | AS |[RMVD NOTE #1 & "SC" CALLOUT o8 50 i5-20p 20| oy O

PAY CLOSE ATTENTION
TO BOLT DIRECTION

/r/“A >
MmN
k//‘

-{U{

8X 6014CHZNC
7/8"-9 NYLOC NUT H /

U J[ﬂ[@[@@@m
4X_6114C800H4HS Auxiliary Axle Systems PRODUCTION
7/8"-9 X B8.00" BOLT B
(SEATS)
Copyright © 2020 Hendrickson, All Rights Reserved.
—_—— \, IPURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH [T HAS BEEN LOANED TO YOU.
H} UCF;\DDATFEHBEN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
—— AND TOLERANCES ARE DEFINED IN
,/_ N CAD SYSTEM METR I C MILLIMETERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
(( S ‘) | IN—| ONLY! ASME STANDARD Y14.S5M - 1994
k [PRAWN BY PATE MAKE FROM [cUSTOMER | —
\ \y/ A .BRADLEY 02-24-20|. ALL
— D.MILLER 02-24-20|. .
NT’ NG . APPROVAL ATE OR ASSEMBLY SEE EF . LAYOUT
;g ~ 7 D.MILLER 02-24-20|. .
O vy WG APPROVAL —JoATE IREPCAGES ReF—Bow
= NOTES: : ' ¢ i
ESCRIPTION A
HNEFEATESTATSHONES F=CHARACTERFST EXS0O20 PIVOT BOLT HARDWARE KIT
3
2. BOLT TORQUE SPEC: HAES 9000-023 INSTALL DWG, ROLLOFF 33.5 FRAME
16.9 LBS. 1 OF 1
018442-0505
(15 CFR PARTS 730-774) OR U.S. INTERNATIONAL TRAFFIC IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22 CFR PARTS L21-130).
) PRIOR 0.5 GOVERNMENT AUTHORTZAT LON 15 REUTRED TO RELEASE, OR TRANSFER THIS. TECKNOLOOY T0' A
o o IS

H892 45

INDEXp



COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems

| I ] 10 | s B 7 | ¢
1 TEM[PART NUMBER] DESCRIPTION [aTY]
1 [018442-0500|EXS020 P1VOT BOLT HARDWARE KIT - ROLLOFF| 1 |
G OQUTBOARD SIDE —w= OUTBOARD SIDE ——®=
1X Q17335-00 WEAR PAD 1X 017335-00 WEAR PAD
,,,,,,, _ EACH SIDE OF BUSHING EACH SIDE OF BUSHING ! :
AN
| [ Y/
I 61 14C800H4HS /{{: ; <|‘ ()\“”//ﬂ)
H A \ \ 78
7/8"-9 X 8.00" BOLT - T o I A D
F | e e L =
61 14CB0O0OH4H8 — P ) R
IR 7/8"-9 X 8.00" BOLT - [ L\ho -
= /) o [¥ss |-
| / | | \E==
Lo . IX 017424-00 (P
\ L / FRAME WIDTH N
| — / Ky ! SPACER OUTBOARD
/ / /A - WEAR PAD
/ ! // :%
K A
/ 7/ !
E TYP 4 PLACES - SADDLES
SCALE 3:8
SCALE 3:8
— FRAME WIDTH SPACERS
NOT REQUIRED AT SEATS
D 8X 017424-00 16X 017335-00
FRAME WIDTH SPACER WEAR PAD
i iy -
| ‘ [ ===
i | )
g-t——f-——+1-- i B
SE \\ 4X_6114C800H4HS
AR \ 7/8"-9 X 8.00" BOLT
C 2 \ (SADDLES) 7 L
LN : 7
N 16X 6214HZH / / =
‘ g_:'A 7/8" FLAT WASHER / / AE |
\
B
A
| 1] | 10 9 8 7 ¢
INDEXp 46 H892
~ HEMDRICKSON



COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems

4

2 |

l

—— 8X 6014CH2NC
7/8"-9 NYLOC NUT

——4X 6114C800H4H8
7/8"-9 X 8.00" BOLT
(SEATS}

BY [CHK [ENG
REV[ZONE] DESCRIPTION T e
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCT ION o N T S
B | AS |[RMVD NOTE #1 & “SC" CALLOUT o8 5ol i5-20pe i5-20] 2y

PAY CLOSE ATTENTION
TO BOLT DIRECTION

NOTES:

HENDRIGKSON
Auxiliary Axle Systems

Copyright © 2020 Hancrickspn, All

Rights Reserved.

PRODUCT ION

CONTAINED THEREON

[EXPRESS CONDITION THA
PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH 1T HAS BEEN LOANED TO YOU.

ED, SUBUECT TO RETURN

[THIS PRINT REMAING THE PROPERTY OF HENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS. ALL INFORMATION

IS CONFIDENTIAL. IT IS LOANI ON_DEMAND, AND ON
T 1

T IS NOT T0 BE COPIED OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR ANY

CAD FILE
UPDATE ON
CAD SYSTEM
ONLY1

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS

METR [ C AND TOLERANCES ARE DEFINED IN
MILLIMETERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ASME STANDARD Y14.5M - 1994

DRAWN BY PATE MAKE FROM [CUSTOMER
A.BRADLEY |02-24-20|. ALL

[crECKED BY PATE [FOR MACHINTNG SEE [EUSPENSTON TYPE
D.MILLER 02-24-20 |. .

NG. APPROVAL ATE OR ASSEWBLY SEE EF. LAYOUT
D.MILLER 02-24-20|. .

MFG. APPROVAL DATE REPLACES IREF. BOM

[a.C. APPROVAL DATE [EQUIF. [ORTG. WFG. DWG.

ESCRIPTION

2.

BOLT TORQUE SPEC:

HAES 9000-023

EXS02
INSTALL DWG,

BOLT HEADS

IN

O PIVOT BOLT HARDWARE KIT

ROLLOFF 34" FRAME

1:4

MODEL WETGHT [PART/DWG NO- GHEET NO-
7.8 LBS. 1 0F 1
018442-0504 o=

D

H892

47

HIS DOCUMENT CONTA

In:
(15 CFR PARTS 730-774)

s

TECHNOLOX
OR U.S.

GY SUBJECT TO THE U.S. EXPORT ADMINISTRATION REGULATI
INTERNATIONAL TRAFF I IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22 G
PRIOR U.S. GOVERNVENT’ AUTHORIZATION 1S REQUIRED TO RELEASE OR TRANSFER THIS TECHNOLOGY TO A

TIONS

s

FOREIGN PERSON EITHER IN THE UNITED STATES OR [N A FOREIGN COUNTRY.
——— s— —

INDEX}>

= HEMDRICKEON



COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems H
11 | 10 | 9 8 7

1 TEM[PART NUMBER] DESCRIPTION [aTY]
1 [018442-0500|EXS020 P1VOT BOLT HARDWARE KIT - ROLLOFF| 1 |

G QUTBOARD SIDE —#=— OUTBOARD SIDE ——m=

1X 017335-00 WEAR PAD
EACH SIDE OF BUSHING IX 017335-00 WEAR PAD
EACH SIDE OF BUSHING

ffffff ] A
7 S—————— Vi 61 14CB00H4HS
i \ 7/8"-9 X 8.00" BN 7
H—
F | |B|!‘ |
: 6114C800H4H8
! [ IR 7/8"-9 X 8.00" BOLT —
{7\ /” AN -
|/ / B S T
L 1
W% ,/ ,//, L 2X 017424-00 ‘ . — T
/ / /e [~ FRAME WIDTH SPACER oo ‘
/ / e TO OUTBOARD SI1DE ‘ ( _ N
/ /ZC% \ e < 7ZZIZ
S ‘ 7l
/ v ' l\ !
TYP 4 PLACES - SADDLES —aN\, ‘ AN e
E SCALE 3:8 NN ‘L:FNZCJIKE oty i
NI/ e
secTioN A~ A
TYP SEATS
SCALE 3:8

FRAME WIDTH SPACERS
NOT REQUIRED AT SEATS

16X 017335-00
WEAR PAD

8X 017424-00
FRAME WIDTH
SPACER

4X 6114CB00H4HS
7/8"-9 X 8.00" BOLT
(SADDLES)

16X 6214H2H
7/8" FLAT WASHER

1 10

INDEXp 48 H892

- HEMDRICKEON



H COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems
> | 5 4 | 3 | 2 | 1 |

BY CHK ENG

REV[ZONE] DESCRIPTION T e
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCT ION o N T S
B | AS |[RMVD NOTE #1 & “SC" CALLOUT 58 5ol i5-20pe i5-20] 2y

/Z PAY CLOSE ATTENTION
4// T ) TO BOLT DIRECTION

———8X 6014CH2NC H /"
7/8"-9 NYLOC NUT v

GHHENDRIGKSON

" Auxiliary Axle Systems PRODUCTION |

4X 6114C800H4H8
7/8"-9 X 8.00" BOLT

(SEATS)
Copyright © 2020 Hendrfckson, All Rights Reserved.
TS PRINT REWATRE THE PRGPERTY o FENBRICHEGN SUSPENEToN SYSTEHE, AL TRFORIATION
SR e NN
o — T S e 1 ar o B o s T T T O
T ———— T \ IPURPOSE_OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH 1T HAS BEEN LOANED TO YOU.
H} UCP,TDDATFE‘LOEN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
- AND TOLERANCES ARE DEFINED IN
l/_ N CAD SYSTEM METR I C MILLIMETERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
(( i ‘) C— ONLY! ASME STANDARD Y14.SM - 1994
'\ [DRAWN BY PATE MAKE FROM [cUSTOMER | —
N\ \\—\)/’// A.BRADLEY 02-24-20|.
N—-— (erEckeD BY pATE IFoR WATHINTNG SEE [SUSPENS ToR T7PE
- D.MILLER 02-24-20|. .
B ““'T‘ NG. APPROVAL ATE OR ASSEMBLY SEE EF . LAYOUT
A~ D.MILLER |02-24-20]. .
WE/ NOTES: e e e oo

iy == "UEXS020 PIVOT BOLT HARDWARE KIT
2. BOLT TORQUE SPEC: HAES 9000-023 INSTALL DWG, ROLLOFF 34.5" FRAME
BOLT HEADS IN

MODEL WE1GHT [PART/DWG NoO- [BFEET NO.
1 OF 1

s 018442-0506 e
1:4 o

1115 DOCUMENT CONTAINS TECHNOLOGY SUBJECT TO THE U.S. EXPORT ADMINISTRATION REGULATIONS
(15 CFR PARTS 730-774) OR U.S. INTERNATIONAL TRAFFIC IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22 CFR PARTS 121-130).
PRIOR U.S. GOVERNMENT AUTHORIZATION (S REQUIRED TO RELEASE OR TRANSFER THIS TECHNOLOGY TO A
[FORE1GN PERSON EITHER IN THE UNITED STATES OR (N A FOREIGN COUNTRY.

— = —

H892 49 |NDEX>

= HEMDRICKEON



COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems H

| I ] | 10 | = | B 7 | ¢
1 TEM[PART NUMBER] DESCRIPTION [QTY]
1 [018442-0200[EXS20 P1VOT BOLT HARDWARE KIT - TRAILER| 1 |
G
OUTBOARD SIDE——=
017335-00 WEAR PAD y
ONE EACH SIDE OF BUSHING g% Ve
. - 7/////
A
Q\E’ii/ Ve
m‘v /'/r”i’/
Ng/ -
(RN =
F Ly =4
\Lfﬁkqf/‘ff/
S
E
TYP 8 PLACES
SCALE 1:2
16X 017335-00 /
D WEAR PAD K
8X 6114C800H4HS
7/8"-9 X 8.00" BOLT
C
B
A

| 1] 10 9 8 7 ¢

50 H892
INDEXp>-



COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems

4 | 3 | 2 | ]

BY CHK ENG

REV[zoNE DESCRIPTION 1] eN
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCT ION N I S S
B | AS |[RMVD NOTE #1 & “SC" CALLOUT R

A7 PAY CLOSE ATTENTION

TO BOLT DIRECTION

8X 6014CH2NC
7/8"-9 NYLOC NUT

— 16X 6214H2H
7/8" FLAT WASHER

GHHENDRIGKSON

" Auxiliary Axle Systems PRODUCT [ON

A\
G Ee)
——— g SN Copurlght © 2020 Herdrlckeon, All Rights Reserved.
H T \, THIS PRINT FOUAINS THE PROPERTY OF FEDRICKEON SUSPERGTON SYTENE . AL TNFGRUATION
: \ CONTATNED THEREON IS CONFIDENTIAL. [T 15 LOANED. SUBJECT TO RETURN ON DEVAND. AND ON
! ' e EXPRESS CONDITION THAT IT 1S NOT 10 BE COPIED GR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIREGTLY FOR ANY
‘ ‘ N [PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT HAS BEEN LOANED TO YOU.
‘ ‘ (', 1 (( / ‘) CAD FILE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
) ! \ UPDATE ON METR I C AND TOLERANCES ARE DEFINED IN
I ‘ RN S CAD SYSTEM MILLIMETERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
J ¥.:;/\ | IN—| ONLY1 ASME STANDARD Y14.SM - 1994
H . ) —— pe KR PR s ToRER
e TS y A.BRADLEY |12-17-19]. ALL
T [CHECKED BY PATE [FOR MACHINING SEE [SUSPENSTON TYPE
D.MILLER 12-17-19 . .
NG APPROVAL ATE SR ASSEVBLY SEE e CAYOUT
WESTNEDGE | 12-17-19 |, .
WFG. APPROVAL —PATE REPCACES ke~ Bov
NOTES: [G-C. APPROVAL PATE FauTF. [oRTG. WFG. DWe.
‘I. = FE LN CHARACTERS ESCRIFTION
EXSW20 PIVOT BOLT HARDWARE KIT
2, BOLT TORQUE SPEC: HAES 9000-023 INSTALL DWG, TRAILER

BOLT HEADS IN

16.3 LBS. 1 OF 1
018442 -0202 oo

1:4 D

HIS DOCUMENT CONTA

S TECHNOLOGY SUBJECT TO THE U.S. EXPORT ADMINISTRATION
(15 CFR PARTS 730-774) OR U.S.

In:
74) INTERNATIONAL TRAFFIC IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22
PRIOR U.S. GOVERNMENT AUTHORIZATION (S REQUIRED TO RELEASE OR TRANSFER THIS TECHNOLOGY TO A
[FORE1GN PERSON EITHER IN THE UNITED STATES OR (N A FOREIGN COUNTRY.

— = —

REGULAT [ ON:

(oS

H892 51

INDEXp



COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems H
| 1 | 10 | E | B 7 | ¢

[TEM[PART NUMBER] DESCRIPTION [QTY]
| |01B442- 1000 |EXS20 P1VOT BOLT HARDWARE KIT FOR VERT SHOCK - TRAILER| | |

NOTES:

(3 1. FASTENER TORQUE SPEC: HAES 9000-023
2. KIT TO BE USED WITH VERTICAL SHOCKS. SEE 018442-0600/-0601 FOR PIVOT BOLT
KIT THAT INCLUDES VERTICAL SHOCKS AND ALL MOUNTING HARDWARE

16X 6214H2H
C: 7/8" FLAT WASHER

8X 6014CHZNC
7/8"-9 NYLOC NUT

16X 017335-00
EB WEAR PAD

2X 6114C850H4H8
8"-9 X 8.50" BOLT

| I 10 9 8 7 ¢

INDEXp 92 H892

- HEMDRICKEON



COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems

4 3

2 L

NON-SHADED GEOMETRY IS FOR
REFERENCE ONLY MAY NOT
REFLECT ACTUAL PARTS

6X 6114C800H4HB
7/8"-9 X 8.00"

BOLT

BY [CHK ENG

REV|ZONE DESCRIPT[ON T e
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCT ION R e S

A ‘\\ U
ﬁ%l "/\\i_\%\ Vol f??\ \.
) W
A RN
/// ‘\Li \\\ )\//I/I ,,él’l'/l
T T
T

GIHENDRIGHSON

Auxiliary Axle Systems

PRODUCTION

CopyrTght © 2023 HendmTokaon, A1l Righ v

THIS PRINT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF HENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS. ALL INFORMATION
CONTAINED THEREON IS CONFIDENTIAL. [T [S LOANED, SUBJECT TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND ON
EXPRESS CONDITION THAT 1T 1S NOT TO BE COPIED OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR ANY
PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH 1T HAS BEEN LOANED TO YOU

CAD FILE UNLESS OTHERWI[SE NOTED, DIMENS[ONS
CAD UPDATE_ON METR 1 C AND TOLERANGES ARE DEFINED N
CAD_SYSTEM MILLIMETERS [N ACCORDANCE WITH
ONLY1 ASME STANDARD YL4.SM - 1994
IpRAWN 57 pATE FIAKE FROW [EUSTOWER
A.BRADLEY |07-26-23]. ALL
[cFECKED BY ATE OR WAGHTNTNG SEE [EUSFENSTON 7 PROGRAN
SLONAKER 07-26-23 |, .
[ENG. APPROVAL PATE FOR ASSEWBLY SEE REF - LAYOUT
SLONAKER 07-26-23|. .
NFG. APPROVAL PATE REPLACES REF. BoW
(-G APPROVAL pATE FouTP. [ORTG. WFG. DWe.

ESCRIPTION

EXS20 PIVOT BOLT HARDWARE KIT
FOR _VERTICAL SHOCKS
INSTALL DWG TRAILER

NODEL WETGHT [PART/DWG NO. [GHEET NO.
16 LBS. 1 0F 2
018442-1001

NONE D

1S DOCUMENT CONTAINS TEGHNOLOGY SUBJECT TO THE U.S. EXPORT ADMINISTRATION REGULATIONS
(15 R PARTS 730-774) OR

PRIOR U.S. GOVERNVENT® AUTHORIZATION 1S REQUIRED 7O RELEASE OR TRANSFER THIS TEGHNOLOGY TO A
[FORE (6N PERSON EITHER IN THE ONITED STATES OR IN A FOREIGN COUNTRY.

U.S. INTERNATIONAL TRAFF ]G IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22 GFR PARTS 121-130).

H892

53

INDEX}>

= HEMDRICKEON



COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems

i)
H

Il

| 10 | 9

8

/

NOTES:
l. APPLY LUBRICANT A-14011 TO BUSHING PRIOR TO PRESSING INTO BEAM
2. BUSHING AND INNER METAL MUST BE PRESSED INTO THE PARALLEL BEAM AT THE SAME TIME.
3. BOLT TORQUE SPEC: HAES 9000-023
G 4. KITS WITH BOTH ITEM #3 & #4, SHORTER INNER METALS GO ON AXLE SIDE
F
E
D
C
PART NUMBER PART NUMBER PART NUMBER PART NUMBER
B {rrem DESCRIPTION R-020676-0100 | °' ¥|[R-020676-0200 |%''|[R-020676-0300] " ¥|[R-020676-0400 | °T"
1 PIVOT BOLT KIT 018442-0100 1 018442-0200 1 018442-0300 | | 018442-0400 1
2 |RUBBER BUSHING .241" OD X 1.416" ID X 5.19" L| 017487-00 8 017487-00 8 017487-00 8 017487-00 8
3 |DOME TUBING 1.399" OD X .903" ID X 5.24" L 017488-01 4 017488-01 8 017488-01 4 017488-01 4
4 |DOME TUBING 1.399" OD X .903" ID X 5.74" L 017488-02 4 -- -- 017488-02 4 017488-02 4
5 |[LUBE PACK A-14011 4 A-14011 4 A-14011 4 A-14011 4
SEE PIVOT BOLT INSTALL DRAWINGS
TRUCK 33.5" FRAME WIDTH 018442-0105
TRUCK 34.0" FRAME WIDTH AND SIDE MOUNT TRAILER| 018442-0104 NA NA
z TRUCK 34.5" FRAME WIDTH 018442-0106 NA
593 UNDER MOUNT TRAILER 018442-0202
A <z TRUCK 34.5"-35.5" ADJUSTABLE FRAME WIDTH 018442-0302
L= TRUCK 33.5"-34.5" ADJUSTABLE FRAME WIDTH 018442-0402
ggé ROLLOFF 33.5" FRAME WIDTH NA
Egﬂ ROLLOFF 34.0" FRAME WIDTH NA NA
= ROLLOFF 34.5" FRAME WIDTH NA
UNDER MOUNT TRAILER W/VERTICAL SHOCKS
VOLVO W/VERTICAL SHOCK

1O

NREXp

54

H892



H COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems
5 4 3 2 | I

BY [CHK ENG
REV[ZONE DESCRIPTION ] e
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION T o o
B | B3 |ADDED R-20676-1100 A o S

SHENDRIGHSON

Auxiliary Axle Systems PRODUCT 10N 5

PART NUMBER PART NUMBER PART NUMBER
QTy QTyY QTY
R-020676-0500 R-020676- 1000 R-020676-1100
Coeiae © 2023 Herdeickaon, A1l Righbs Fe
018442-0500 1 018442- 1000 1 018442-1100 1 THIS PRINT REWAINS THE PROPERTY OF FENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEWS. ALL INFORVATION
01746700 | 8 || ol7487-00 | ® | 01748700 | ® ot e s Roriom I o el Bt 10 i St ontn
01748801 P 01748801 8 017488 01 ) FURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH 1T HAS BEEN LOANED TO YOU.
: = = = = o iR onigSHIS oD, Slueiois
017488-02 4 cap sysTem | METRITC MILLIMETERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
A-14011 4 A-14011 4 A-14011 4 ONLY! ASME STANDARD Y14.SM - 1994
[pRAWN BY PATE WAKE FROV CUSTOWER —
A.BRADLEY |07-26-23|. ALL
[cRECKED 57 PATE [FOR WACHTNING SEE [EUSPENS TON 7 PROGRAW
SLONAKER 07-26-23|. .
SERIES NG APRROVAL —BATE fFoR ASSEVBLY SEE ReF- TAVoUT
EXS20 SLONAKER 07-26-23|. .
WFG. APPROVAL — PATE REPLACES e~ Bow
NA . . . B
lo-cAPPROVAL —pATE FaUTP- BRTG. WFG DWe:
NA NA ESCRTPTTON . : : A

- EXS20 PIVOT BOLT/BUSHING
018442-0595 R-PART KIT MASTER CHARTED DWG

018442-0504
018442-0506 e FET pARTOR o SreETT-
32.0 LBS 1 OF 1
A 018442- 1001 — O206/6-0000 re—sT7E

NA 018442-1101 NONE D

1S DOCUMENT CONTAINS TECHNOLOGY SUBJECT TQ THE U.S. EXPORT ADMINISTRATION REGULATIONS
(15 CFR PARTS 730-774) OR U.S. (NTERNATIONAL TRAFFIC IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22 CFR PARTS 1Z1-130).
PRIOR U.S. GOVERNMENT® AUTHORIZATION IS REQUIRED TO RELEASE OR TRANSFER THIS TECHNDLOGY TO A

e (0N PERSON EITHER IN THE UNITED STATES O IN A FOREION COUNTRY .

BASTEEESE SRR SO RIS S SE RS R DR S e

H892 55 INDEXp

= HEMDRICKSON



COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems H
| I | 10 | 9 | 8 7 | e

[ TEM[PART NUMBER] DESCRIPTION
| |018440-0100|EXS20 CROSSMEMBER HARDWARE KIT

BE
3
L=<

8X 6110C200H4H8
5/8"-11 X 2,00" PHOS HEX

GR B BOLT
G mm
16X 6210H2H H
@ 5/8" ZINC FLAT WASHER |
HARDENED
— —
T T ——
;F% o < 54 o — _
e — - B — :
ﬁ\: H ‘ LJ 1 H ﬁ; ”T """ REE n
‘ u [ . oy
= - | '} =} ‘
H i l SSl |
L | \ ﬁ \ \ iy 8X 6010CH2NC H | |
0 i H S/8"-11 UNC ZINC M.
Hi ‘ i NYLOC NUT i |
— H B 1
| It L4 Bl A _

N
© o
D P
N TN o
N AN

| ] \ \:‘?:’%:
\CHER=
4

NOTES:

A nereaTE N CANTCHARACTERTSTH

2. 5/8-11 TORQUE SPEC: 160-180 Ft-Lbs. \U H

| 11 10 9 3 7 (

INDEXp 96 H892

~ HEMDRICKSON



COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems

> | 5 4

3

=

1

PAY CLOSE ATTENTION
TO BOLT DIRECTION

BY [CHK ENG
REV[ZONE DESCRIPTION T eN
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCT ION N T R
B |AlL|RMVD NOTE #1 & "SC" CALLOUT P e = N

SIHENDRIGHSON

Auxy////ary Axle Sygt@mg

Copuright © 2020 Heredmickagn, A1l Righia Reser

PRODUCTION

THIS PRINT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF HENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS. ALL INFORMATION

CONTAINED THEREON IS CONFIDENTIAL.

[T 15 LOANED, SUBJECT

TO RETURN ON DEMAND, A

ND ON

EXPRESS CONDITION THAT 1T IS NOT TO BE COPIED OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR ANY
PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH 1T HAS BEEN LOANED TO YOU

CAD FILE

UPDATE ON

CAD SYSTEM
| I— ONLY

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
AND

TOLERANCES ARE DEF INED IN
METRIC MILLIMETERS TN ACCORDANCE WiTH
ASME STANDARD Y14.5M - 1994

DRAWN_BY DATE MAKE FROM [CUSTOMER

A.BRADLEY |11-15-19|. ALL

[CHECKED BY DATE [FOR MACHINING SEE [GUSPENSTON TYPE
MILLER 11-15-19 . .

[ENG. APPROVAL DATE [FOR AGSEMBLY SEE IREF. LAYOUT

WESTNEDGE | 11-15-19 |. .

MFG. APPROVAL DATE [REPLACES IREF . BOM

G- APPROVAL [PATE EQUTP. [ORTG. WFG. DWG.

ESTRIPTTON

EXS20 CROSSMEMBER HARDWARE KIT
INSTALL DWG,

STANDARD

IMODEL WE TGHT [PART/DWG NO-
3,65 LBS,
[SCALE

3:8

018440-0101

[GHEET NO.
1 OF 1

pWe. SIZE

D

HIS DOCLMENT CONTAINS TECKNOLOGY SUBJECT TO THE U.S. EXPORT ADMIN(STRATION REGUATIONS

(15 CFR PARTS 730-774) O

S. (NTERNAT(ONAL TRAFFIC IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22 CFR PARTS 1Z1-130).

PRIOR .. GOVERMMENT AGTHORTZATION 15 REQUIRED 70 RELEASE OR TRANSTER THIS TECHNOLOGY 1o A

ORE [ON FERSON E1THER IN THE UNITED STATES OR N A FOREION COUNTRY.

H892

57

<

INDEX

= HEMDRICKSON

>



COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems H

| I | 10 | 9 | 8 7 | e
[ TEM[PART NUMBER] DESCRIPTION [QTY]
1 [018948-0100|EXS20 RIDE SPRING HARDWARE KIT - TRUCK]| 1
NOTE :
G 1. TORQUES VALUES
3/8"-16 BOLT: 25-30 FT/LBS
/72" -13 NUT:s  45-50 FT/LBS
3/4"-16 NUT:s 45-50 FT/LBS
it
]
@ !
F | 2X, 00ECHZHB ——_ | \.)/,/ H _ﬁ
2X 6208H2LR © | TJ '/ H }
— 1/2% LOCK WASHER } i I
l\ﬁ,/’ :‘ !
=
/,
\
\\
-~ .
o - e I ——
/
D l
= Y S
‘ i L= Semm T~
;I / /,/% R e e e :7/;\
L ‘ R [
A iy \ !
TNy Yy |
Ig I ;o \ \\\‘ ) \\ \\\ \ ’
! ' i
C |
ey “
uL"\‘—LL; [L{‘ P
T—--—
/ i
/
e,
B
4X 010061 -0005
3/8"-16 X 3/4"
FLANGE BOLT
A
| 11 10 9 3 7 (
INDEXp 58 H892
+{ HEMDRICKEON



COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems
> | 5 4

BY [CHK ENG
REV [ZONE DESCRIPTION Sivel rmel G| CN
n A RELEASED FOR PRODUCT ION N etotis et it is-10 793'30
\ B 010061 -0005 WAS 6106C100H4HS iﬁzixﬁizméiua,%gé
|
|

2X 6012FH2JB K

3/74"-16 JAM NUT

2X 6212H2LR A
374" LOCK WASHER |

FHENDRIGKSON
Auxy////ary Axle Systems PRODUCT 10N

B

THIS PRINT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF HENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS. ALL INFORMATION
CONTAINED THEREON IS CONFIDENTIAL. [T 15 LOANED, SUBJECT TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND ON
EXPRESS CONDITION THAT 1T IS NOT TO BE COPIED OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR ANY
PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT HAS BEEN LOANED TO

FILE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
UPDATE ON METR [ C AND TOLERANCES ARE DEF INED IN
CAD_SYSTEM MILL IMETERS IN_ACCORDANCE WITH

ONLY Al

SME STANDARD Y14.SM -
[DRAWN BY DATE MAKE FROM [CUSTOMER —
A.BRADLEY |11-15-19|. ALL
[CHECKED BY IDATE [FOR WACHINING SEE GUSPENSTON TYPE
MILLER 11-15-19

(o APPROVAL —ATE o ASSEBLY SEE
WESTNEDGE | 11-15-19 |.

IREF. LAYOUT

MFG. APPROVAL DATE [REPLACES IREF . BOM
G- APPROVAL PATE EQuTP- [ORTG. WFG. DWG.
ESCRIPTTON

A
EXS20 RIDE SPRING HARDWARE KIT
INSTALL DWG, TRUCK

WOBEL WETGHT [PART/DWG WO~ FFEET No.
.00 LBS. 1 OF 1
[SCALE O 1 8 ; 8 - O 1 O 1 pwe. SIze
LS DOCUNENT CONTAINS TECHNOLOGY SUBLECT TO THE U.S. SXPORT ADMINISTRATION REGULATIoNs
(15 CFR PARTS 730-774) O (NTERNAT (ONAL TRAFFIC_IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22 CFR PARTS 121-130).
PRI0R 5.5 GOVERNNENT AGTHORTZATION 15 REQUIRED 10 RELEASE OR TRANSFER THIS TECHNOLOOY 10 A
e (0N PERSON EITHER IN THE UNITED STATES O IN A FOREION COu

> NDEXp

+ HENDRICKSON|



COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems H

| I | 10 | 9 | 8 7 | e
[ TEM[PART NUMBER] DESCRIPTION [QTY]
I [018948-0100|EXS20 RIDE SPRING HARDWARE KIT - TRUCK| 1 |
G 2X 6208H2LR
1/2" LOCK WASHER \
NOTE s
1. TORQUES VALUES e
3/8"-16 BOLT: 25-30 FT/LBS T
1/2"-13 NUT: 45-50 FT/LBS 2X 6012FH2JB H L
3/74"-16 NUT: 45-50 FT/LBS 374716 JAM NUT ! Q| |
2x 6212H2LR i ’
3/4" LOCK WN i
N
F
=
D
|
— |
4]
ey
C S
B
USE INBOARD SEAT HOLES
FOR REVERSE ROLL -OFF
A
| 11 10 9 | 3 7 | (
INDEXp 60 H892
+{ HEMDRICKEON



COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems

3

| 2 | 1

REV[zONE] DESCRIPTION T e
& A RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION S T (T R
| 3/8 BOLTS WERE IN OUTBOARD 20-0
B SEAT HOLES. REVISED TO SHOW N e oerze-20| 170

RVS ROLL-OFF A/S PLATES
c 010061-0005 WAS 6106C100H4HS N N N S

2X 6008CH2HB 7
7

S
|

1/72"-13 HEX NUT

4X 010061 -0005
3/8"-16 X 3/4"
FLANGE BOLT

SIHENDRIGHSON

Auxy////ary Axle Systems

PRODUCTION

Copuriaht © 2021 Herrickasn, A1l Rights Reserved:

THIS PRINT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF HENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS. ALL INFORMATION
CONTAINED THEREON IS CONFIDENTIAL. [T 15 LOANED, SUBJECT TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND ON
EXPRESS CONDITION THAT 1T IS NOT TO BE COPIED OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR ANY
PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH 1T HAS BEEN LOANED TO YOU

FILE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
UPDATE_ON METR ] C AND_ TOLERANCES ARE DEF INED IN
CAD_SYSTEM MILLIMETERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ONLY ASME STANDARD Y14.5M - 1994
PRAWN 57 pATE MAKE FROM CUSTOVER
A.BRADLEY 11-12-19 . ALL
[CHECKED BY pATE [FOR WAGHTNTNG SEE [SUSPERSTON TYPE
MILLER 11-12-19 . .
[ENG. APPROVAL PATE [FoR ASSEMBLY SEE REF . LAYOUT
WESTNEDGE 11-12-19 . .
NFG. APPROVAL PATE REPLACES REF. BoW
[o-c APPROVAL pATE [EauTP- [ORTG. WFG. DWe-

ESTRIPTTON

EXS20 RIDE SPRING HARDWARE KIT
INSTALL DWG, ROLL-OFF (REV)

IMODEL WETGHT [PART/DWG NO- [GHEET NO.

018948-0102

pWe. SIZE

NONE D

LS DOCUNENT CONTAINS TECHNOLOGY SUBLECT TO THE U.S. SXPORT ADMINISTRATION REGULATIoNs
(15 CFR PARTS 730-774) OR U.S. (NTERNATIONAL TRAFFIC IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22 CFR PARTS 1Z1-130).
PRI0R 5.5 GOVERNNENT AGTHORTZATION 15 REQUIRED 10 RELEASE OR TRANSFER THIS TECHNOLOOY 10 A

e (0N PERSON EITHER IN THE UNITED STATES O IN A FOREION COUNTRY .

H892

61

<

INDEX

+ HENDRICKSON|

>



COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems H

| I | 10 | 9 | 8 7 | e
[ TEM[PART NUMBER] DESCRIPTION [QTY]
1 [018948-0100|EXS20 RIDE SPRING HARDWARE KIT - TRUCK]| 1
2X 6208H2LR
1/2" LOCK WASHER
G
NOTE s
1. TORQUES VALUES e
3/8"-16 BOLT: 25-30 FT/LBS 5% 6012FHZIB S
1/2"-13 NUT: 45-50 FT/LBS 3/4"-16 JAM NUT i
3/4"-16 NUT: 45-50 FT/LBS
2X 6212H2LR
3/4" LOCK |
WASHER QT
T
el =
F == ’
(
E
D
C
f:::ﬁ
"“m?”;
[ @
: RN
/ l"/‘Aj \\\\
/”’P)’);r\\‘*r\ \\\
ngg;Ib %\<i\ NS USE OUTBOARD SEAT HOLES
7 7&!Jﬁ‘ AN \\f\ FOR FORWARD ROLL -OFF
ey
A
| 11 10 9 | 3 7 | (
INDEXp 62 H892
+{ HEMDRICKEON



H COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems

3 = 1

BY [CHK ENG

REV[ZONE DESCRIPTION ] e
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCT [ON T O P
OUTBOARD HOLES WAS MIDDLE 20-0
B HOLES. REVISED TO SHOW e e-z0ln: oerze-20| 170
FORWARD ROLL-OFF A/S PLATES
5% 6008CHZ2HB c 010061-0005 WAS 6106C100H4HS R e O (s
1/2"-13 HEX NUT D | B8 ["FORWARD" WAS "REVERSE" SR P O

4X 010061 -0005
3/8"-16 X 3/4"
FLANGE BOLT

)

SIHENDRIGHSON

AUXW&WAX/@ Systems PRODUCT 1 ON

Copuriaht © 2023 Her-ickasn, A1l Rights Reserved:

THIS PRINT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF HENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS. ALL INFORMATION
CONTAINED THEREON IS CONFIDENTIAL. [T 15 LOANED, SUBJECT TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND ON
EXPRESS CONDITION THAT 1T IS NOT TO BE COPIED OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR ANY
PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH 1T HAS BEEN LOANED TO YOU

FILE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS

UPDATE_ON METR ] C AND_ TOLERANCES ARE DEF INED IN
CAD_SYSTEM MILLIMETERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ONLY ASME STANDARD Y14.SM - 1994
IpRAW pATE MAKE FROM CUSTOVER
A.BRADLEY 11-12-19 . ALL
[CHECKED BY pATE [FOR WAGHTNTNG SEE [EUSPENSTON 7 PROGRAN
MILLER 11-12-19]. .
[ENG. APPROVAL PATE [FoR ASSEMBLY SEE REF . LAYOUT
WESTNEDGE 11-12-19 . .
NFG. APPROVAL PATE REPLACES REF. BoW
[o-c APPROVAL pATE [EauTP- [ORTG. WFG. DWe-

ESTRIPTTON

EXS20 RIDE SPRING HARDWARE KIT
INSTALL DWG, ROLL-OFF (FORWARD)

IMODEL WETGHT [PART/DWG NO- [GHEET NO.
59 LBS 1 OF 1

e 018948-0103 ==

NONE D

LS DOCUNENT CONTAINS TECHNOLOGY SUBLECT TO THE U.S. SXPORT ADMINISTRATION REGLLATIons
(15 CFR PARTS 730-774) OR U.S. (NTERNATIONAL TRAFFIC IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22 CFR PARTS 1Z1-130).
RIoR 5.5 GOVERNNENT AGTHORTZATION 15 REQUIRED 10 RELEASE OR TRANSFER THIS TECHNOLOOY 10 A
e (0N PERSON EITHER IN THE UNITED STATES O IN A FOREION COUNTRY .

H892 63

<

INDEX

= HEMDRICKSON

>



COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems
|

()]
H
I | 10 | 9 | 8 7 |
[ TEM[PART NUMBER] DESCRIPTION [QTY]
I [018948-0100|EXS20 RIDE SPRING HARDWARE KIT - TRUCK| 1 |
G 2X 6012FH2UB
NOTE ¢ 3/4"-16 JAM NUT
1. TORQUES VALUES X 62 12H2LR
3/8"-16 BOLT: 25-30 FT/LBS 374" LOCK WASHER
1/2"-13 NUT: 45-50 FT/LBS .
_ 1 3/74"-16 NUT: 45-50 FT/LBS h\\
F
GEOMETRY IN PHANTOM IS A REPRESENTATION ONLY,
MAY NOT REFLECT ACTUAL PARTS
=
D
i
_ 1 y
|
_— j
= ;/%i—:\**‘
gt— T
C f/// J‘\
/ S
‘\\ ,,/’/ ;\\\
Y
] /
\
f ‘ ;
B f'Jf\ Nis ),J:c:‘:
1N
=
L%\j\ [T& USE INBOARD SEAT
N HOLES FOR
| / - — REVERSE ROLL -OFF
€ R
Al Ny e
******* T*ﬁ**j*j***Fiii/i/f
. L/ N [~
| 11 10 9 | 3 7 | (
64
INDEXD>

H892




H COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems
> | 5 4 | 3 | 2 | I

BY [CHK ENG
REV[ZONE DESCRIPTION ] e
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION o o1-21 os-21 oo 21| - L&

erQ§“*ﬂ 2X 6008CHZHB G
| & a 1/2"-13 HEX NUT

\\\\-_ | { 2X 6208HZLR

Y 1/2" LOCK WASHER

INSTALL AIR SPRING AT
OUTBOARD EDGE OF

AIR SPRING PLATE SLOT

4X 010061 -0005
3/8"-16 X 3/47"
FLANGE BOLT D

SIHENDRIGHSON

AUXMIE]WAX/@ Systems PRODUCT 10N 5

Copurigit © 2021 Herdmickagny A1l Righka Ressrve:
THIS PRINT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF HENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS. ALL INFORMATION
CONTAINED THEREON IS CONFIDENTIAL. [T 15 LOANED, SUBJECT TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND ON
EXPRESS CONDITION THAT 1T IS NOT TO BE COPIED OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR ANY
PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH 1T HAS BEEN LOANED TO YOU

CAD FILE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
D UPDATE ON METR [ C AND TOLERANCES ARE DEF INED IN
CAD_SYSTEM MILL IMETERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH

ONLY! ASME STANDARD Y14.5M - 1994

DRAWN BY PATE MAKE FROM [CUSTOMER I
A.BRADLEY |08-04-21 |. ALL
[CHECKED BY DATE [FOR MACHINING SEE [GUSPENSTON TYPE

MILLER 08-04-21 |. .
[ENG. APPROVAL DATE [FOR AGSEMBLY SEE IREF. LAYOUT

MILLER 08-04-21 |. .
MFG. APPROVAL DATE [REPLACES IREF . BOM
G- APPROVAL PATE EQuTP- [ORTG. WFG. DWG.

%520 RIDE SPRING HARDWARE KIT |7\
INSTALL DWG, ROLL-OFF
(REVERSE, OUTBOARD MOUNT )

IMODEL WETGHT [PART/DWG NO. [GHEET NO.
60 LBS 1 OF 1

e 018948-0104 ==
NONE D

, LS DOCUNENT CONTAINS TECHNOLOGY SUBLECT TO THE U.S. SXPORT ADMINISTRATION REGLLATIons
(15 CFR PARTS 730-774) OR U.S. (NTERNATIONAL TRAFFIC IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22 CFR PARTS 1Z1-130).

D) O 0.0 DoV AT R AT 108 15 MEOIFED 0 GELEASE O TN e TEmeoY 1o A
e (0N PERSON EITHER IN THE UNITED STATES O IN A FOREION COUNTRY .

BASTEEESE SRR SO RIS S SE RS R DR S e

H892 65 4'%%%’



COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems H

| I | 10 | 9 | 8 7 | e
[ TEM[PART NUMBER] DESCRIPTION [QTY]
I [018948-0100|EXS20 RIDE SPRING HARDWARE KIT - TRUCK| 1 |
2X 6012FH2JB
3/747-16 JAM NUT
G
NOTE s -
1. TORQUES VALUES %54?2&%@%&3
3/8"-16 BOLT: 25-30 FT/LBS WASHER
1/2"-13 NUT: 45-50 FT/LBS e
_ 1 3/4"-16 NUT: 45-50 FT/LBS ?
- =
GEOMETRY IN PHANTOM IS A REPRESENTATION ONLY,
] MAY NOT REFLECT ACTUAL PARTS
=
D
C
B
o USE OUTBOARD SEAT HOLES
P -~ FOR FORWARD ROLL-OFF
N = Q\‘\\\\\T;B‘\l\::\\ —
A NN
\)k ”””””””””” =TT T I N, T 0 -
™~ T~ J L4.~/ \ ¥J L " -
| 11 10 9 | 3 7 | (
INDEXp 66 H892
+{ HEMDRICKEON



COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems

4 | 3 | 2 | 1

BY [CHK ENG

REV[ZONE DESCRIPTION ] e
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION o 01-21 os-21 o 21| - L&

2X 6008CH2HB G
1/2"-13 HEX NUT

2X 6208H2LR
l/72" LOCK WASHER

INSTALL AIR SPRING AT
INBOARD EDGE OF
\ g;~4 AIR SPRING PLATE SLOT

4X 010061 -0005
3/8"-16 X 3/4"
FLANGE BOLT

SIHENDRIGHSON

AUXMIE]WAX/@ Systems PRODUCT 10N 5

Copurigit © 2021 Herdmickagny A1l Righka Ressrve:
THIS PRINT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF HENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS. ALL INFORMATION
CONTAINED THEREON IS CONFIDENTIAL. [T 15 LOANED, SUBJECT TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND ON
EXPRESS CONDITION THAT 1T IS NOT TO BE COPIED OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR ANY
PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH 1T HAS BEEN LOANED TO YOU

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
AND TOLERANCES ARE DEF INED IN

CAD FILE

. CU/E’DD"JYEST"ENM METR I C MILLIMETERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
| I— ONLY! ASME STANDARD Y14.5M - 1994
[SRAWN &Y PATE WARE ROV FUSTOVER —
A.BRADLEY |08-04-21 |. ALL
[CRECKED BY PATE [FOR WACHTNTNG SEE [EUSPENS TON TVPE

MILLER 08-04-21 |. .
[ENG. APPROVAL —PATE [FOR™ ASSEVBLY SEE ReF - TAvoUT

MILLER 08-04-21 |. .
NFG. APPROVAL —PATE REPLACES fRer - Bow
l6-cAPPROVA —pATE FEauTe BTG WFG- BVe

%520 RIDE SPRING HARDWARE KIT |7\
INSTALL DWG, ROLL-OFF
(FORWARD, OUTBOARD MOUNT )

IMODEL WETGHT [PART/DWG NO. [GHEET NO.

o 018948-0105 e

[SCALE pWe. SIZE

NONE D

LS DOCUNENT CONTAINS TECHNOLOGY SUBLECT TO Tre U,
(15 CFR PARTS 730-774) OR U.S. (NTERNATIONAL TRAFFIC IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22 CFR PARTS 1Z1-130).

P T ———
4 3 ot e e i T el e P LS ey

H892

ORE (0N FERSON E1THER IN THE UNITED STATES OR N A FOREION COUNTRY.
e —

<

INDEX}>

+ HENDRICKSON



COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems H

| I | 10 | 9 | 8 7 | e
[ TEM[PART NUMBER] DESCRIPTION [QTY]
1 [018948-0200|EXS20 RIDE SPRING HARDWARE KIT - TRAILER| 1 |
G NOTE :
1. TORQUES VALUES
3/8"-16 BOLT: 25-30 FT/LBS
3/4"-16 NUT: 45-50 FT/LBS
F
=
D
C
USE INBOARD SEAT HOLES—<
B FOR TRAILER
A
| 11 10 | 9 | 3 7 (
INDEXp 68 H892
+{ HEMDRICKEON



H COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems

S | 5 | 4

3

2 |

1

Ca 4X 6012FH2JB
‘ O/3/4"71@ JAM NUT
|
|

i 4X 6212H2LR
T /3/4" LOCK WASHER

4X 010061 -0005
3/8"-16 X 3/4"
FLANGE BOLT

“‘ugugujﬂy}///,

————
- o

TsT
.
~

BY [CHK ENG
REV[ZONE DESCRIPTION ] e
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCT ION AR . N N gg?
B RVSD TO DEPICT REV C OF SEATS R N =T e S
c 010061 -0005 WAS 6106C100H4HS N N N (S

SIHENDRIGHSON

Auxy////ary Axle Systems PRODUCT

Copuriaht © 2021 Herickasn, A1l Rights Reserved:

ION

THIS PRINT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF HENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS. ALL INFORMATION
CONTAINED THEREON IS CONFIDENTIAL. [T 15 LOANED,
EXPRESS CONDITION THAT 1T 15 NoT

SUBJECT TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND ON

To BE COPIED OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR ANY
PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH 1T HAS BEEN LOANED TO YOU

FILE

ONLY

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
UPDATE ON METR ] C AND TOLERANCES ARE DEF INED IN
CAD_SYSTEM MILL IMETERS 1N ACCORDANCE WITH
ASME STANDARD Y14.5M - 1994

DRAWN BY DATE MAKE FROM [CUSTOMER

A.BRADLEY |11-15-19|. ALL

[CHECKED BY DATE [FOR MACHINING SEE [GUSPENSTON TYPE
MILLER 11-15-19 . .

[ENG. APPROVAL DATE [FOR AGSEMBLY SEE IREF. LAYOUT

WESTNEDGE | 11-15-19 |. .

MFG. APPROVAL DATE [REPLACES IREF . BOM

G- APPROVAL PATE EQuTP- [ORTG. WFG. DWG.

ESTRIPTTON

EXS20 RIDE SPRING
INSTALL DWG,

TRATLER

HARDWARE KIT

.00 LBS.
[SCALE

NONE

IMODEL WETGHT [PART/DWG NO-

018948 -

1

[GHEET NO.

OF 1

0201

SIZE

D

69

(15 CFR PARTS 730-774) O

LS DOCUNENT CONTAINS TECHNOLOGY SUBLECT TO Tre U,
U.S. INTERNATIONAL TRAFFIC IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22 CFR PARTS 121-130).
PRI0R 5.5 GOVERNNENT AGTHORTZATION 15 REQUIRED 10 RELEASE OR TRANSFER THIS TECHNOLOOY 10 A

e (0N PERSON EITHER IN THE UNITED STATES O IN A FOREION COUNTRY .

S. EXPORT ADMINISTRATION REGULATIONS

<

INDEX

+ HENDRICKSON|

>



COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems H

| I | 10 | 9 | 8 7 | e
[ TEM[PART NUMBER] DESCRIPTION [QTY]
I [018439-0100|EXS20 LIFT SPRING HARDWARE KIT| 1 |
G
AIR SPRING PORT: REAR
BOLT TORQUE: 26-30 Ft-Lbs
F
=
FORWARD ———fe=—
D
AR
FLANGE BOLT
=
C -
[ [ 7
N
R\
N
B 2 \‘\: Txna
N ST
UPPER BEAM /,//
/ 4\SADDLE/FRAME BRACKET WELDMENT
o e - |
A e i
| 11 10 9 3 7 (
INDEX). /0 H892
- HENDRICKEON



H COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems
> | 5 4 | 3 | 2 | I

REV|ZONE] DESCRIPTION =Y cHK ENG CN

DATE| ~DATE| ~DATE
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION ﬁ?‘srm??f‘sr‘g:;'f‘&m 1793’3

HHENDRIGKSON
Auxiliary Axle Systems PRODUCT 10N 5

Copueiaht © 2019 Herdmickaon, A1l Rights Reserved
THIS PRINT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF HENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS. ALL INFORMATION
CONTAINED THEREON IS CONFIDENTIAL. [T 15 LOANED, SUBJECT TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND ON
EXPRESS CONDITION THAT 1T 15 NOT T0 BE COPIED OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR ANY
PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH 1T HAS BEEN LOANED TO YOU

CAD FILE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
D UPDATE ON METR [ C AND TOLERANCES ARE DEFINED TN
CAD_SYSTEM MILLIMETERS [N ACCORDANCE WITH
4

ONLY! ASME STANDARD Y14,5M - 199

DRAWN BY DATE MAKE FROM [CUSTOMER I
A.BRADLEY |11-15-19|. ALL
[CHECKED BY DATE [FOR MACHINING SEE [GUSPENSTON TYPE

MILLER 11-15-19 . .
[ENG. APPROVAL DATE [FOR AGSEMBLY SEE IREF. LAYOUT
WESTNEDGE | 11-15-19 |. .
MFG. APPROVAL DATE [REPLACES IREF . BOM
G- APPROVAL PATE EQuTP- [ORTG. WFG. DWG.

EXS20 LIFT SPRING HARDWARE KIT
INSTALL DWG
OEL e TorT [PRRT/DWG - SREET O
.00 LBS. 1 OF 1
018439-0101
3:8 D
5 5 4 3 [C15 CPROPARTS 7301 774) OB Usos INTERRAT I ONAL TRAFEIC 1N ARMS REGULATIONS. (32 CPR-PARTS 121-130).

PRIOR U.S. GOVERNMENT AUTHORIZATION 1S REQUIRED TO RELEASE OR TRANSFER THIS TECHNDLDGY TO A
ORE (0N FERSON E1THER IN THE UNITED STATES OR N A FOREION COUNTRY.
e —

H892 71 <|NDEX>

= HEMDRICKSON



COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems H

| I | 10 | 9 | 8 7 | e
[ TEM[PART NUMBER] DESCRIPTION [QTY]
I [018439-0100|EXS20 LIFT SPRING HARDWARE KIT| 1 |
G
AIR SPRING PORT: FORWARD
BOLT TORQUE: 26-30 Ft-Lbs
F
=
FORWARD —— =
D
- PORT TOWARD —
é.-é«%ﬂ%§§ CROSSMEMBER
C
B
P,
UPPER BEAM /’
/’/ 4\SADDLE/FRAME BRACKET WELDMENT
o — - |
A e i
| 11 10 9 3 7 (
+{ HEMDRICKEON



H COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems
> | 5 4 | 3 | 2 | I

BY [CHK ENG
REV[zONE] DESCRIPTION N
A RELEASED FOR PRODUCT [ON Fro e e

HHENDRIGKSON
Auxiliary Axle Systems PRODUCT 10N 5

Copuriaht © 2021 Herickasn, A1l Rights Reserved:
THIS PRINT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF HENDRICKSON SUSPENSION SYSTEMS. ALL INFORMATION
CONTAINED THEREON IS CONFIDENTIAL. [T 15 LOANED, SUBJECT TO RETURN ON DEMAND, AND ON
EXPRESS CONDITION THAT 1T 15 NoT T0 BE COPIED GR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR ANY
PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH 1T HAS BEEN LOANED TO YOU

CAD FILE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS
UPDATE ON METR [ C AND TOLERANCES ARE DEF INED TN
CAD_SYSTEM MILL IMETERS 1N ACCORDANCE WITH

| I— 4

ONLY! ASME STANDARD Y14.5M - 199:
DRAWN BY DATE MAKE FROM [CUSTOMER I
GUNTERMANN | 4-1-21 . ALL
[CHECKED BY DATE [FOR MACHINING SEE [GUSPENSTON TYPE
SLONAKER 4-1-21 . .
[ENG. APPROVAL DATE [FOR AGSEMBLY SEE IREF. LAYOUT
GUNTERMANN | 4-1-21 . .
MFG. APPROVAL DATE [REPLACES IREF . BOM
G- APPROVAL PATE EQuTP- [ORTG. WFG. DWG.

ESTRTFTTON : : - A
EXS20 LIFT SPRING PORT FORWARD
HARDWARE KIT INSTALL DWG
[P T R e FeTe

018439-0102 ==

3:8 D

1S DOCUMENT CONTAINS TECHNOLOGY SUBJECT TQ THE U.S. EXPORT ADMINISTRATION REGULATIONS
(15 CFR PARTS 730-774) OR U.S. (NTERNATIONAL TRAFFIC IN ARMS REGULATIONS (22 CFR PARTS 1Z1-130).

D) O 0.0 DoV AT AT 100 15 NEOIFED 0 GELEALE O TN e TEmieoLoY 1o A

e (0N PERSON EITHER IN THE UNITED STATES O IN A FOREION COUNTRY .

BASTEEESE SRR SO RIS S SE RS R DR S e

H892 /3 INDEXp

= HEMDRICKEON



COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems H

NOTES:




H COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems

NOTES:

HB92 75 INDEX)p



H COMPOSILITE® EXS 20 Steerable Auxiliary Suspension Systems

NOTES:

Actual product performance may vary depending upon vehicle configuration, operation, service and other factors.
All applications must comply with applicable Hendrickson specifications and must be approved by the respective vehicle manufacturer with the vehicle in its original, as-built configuration.
Contact Hendrickson for additional details regarding specifications, applications, capacities, operation, service and maintenance instructions.

Call Hendrickson at 800.660.2829 or 800.668.5360 in Canada for additional information.

r_ _] HENDRIGKS“N SPECIALTY PRODUCTS - Hendrickson Canada ULC
H AUXILIARY AXLE SYSTEMS 2825 Argentia Road, Unit #2 - 4
L _j® 277 North High Street Mississauga, ON Canada L5N 8G6

Hebron, OH 43025 USA 800.668.5360
800.660.2829 905.789.1030  Fax 905.812.9423

740.929.5600 e Fax 740.929.5601

www.hendrickson-intl.com

H892 Rev B 04-25
© 2024 - 2025 Hendrickson USA, L.L.C. All Rights Reserved. All trademarks shown are owned by Hendrickson USA, L.L.C., or one of its affiliates, in one or more countries.

Information contained in this literature was accurate at the time of publication. Product changes may have been made after the copyright date that are not reflected. Printed in United States of America



